
NOTICE TO CLINTON COUNTY TAXPAYERS: ASSESSED VALUES FOR 2022 

Valuation date (35 ILCS 200/9-95):    January 1, 2022 

Required level of assessments (35 ILCS 200/9-145)  33.33% 

Median level of assessments for Irishtown Twp. - 28.44%; Carlyle Twp. – 32.14%; 

East Fork, Clement, Meridian & Lake Twp. - 31.46%; 

Valuation based on sales from (35 ILCS 200/1-155): 2019, 2020, 2021 

 Publication is hereby made for equalized assessed valuations for real property in this County in 

accordance with 35 ILCS 200/12-10.  As required by 35 ILCS 200/9-210 and 35 ILCS 200/10-115, the 

following equalization factors have been applied to bring the assessments to the statutorily required 

three year median level of 33.33%:  Township multipliers for Irishtown, East Fork, Clement, Meridian, 

Carlyle and Lake Townships are as follows: 

                       Irishtown Twp.      East Fork, Clement, Meridian, Lake Twps.  Carlyle Twp. 

Farm Land:   1.0000   1.0000    1.0000 

Farm Improvements  1.0000   1.0000    1.0000 

Non-Farm Land  1.0700   1.0400    1.0300 

Non-Farm Improvements 1.0700   1.0400    1.0300 

 Pursuant to 35 ILCS 200/10-115, the Farm Land assessments for the 2022 assessment year will 

increase by 10% of the preceding year’s median cropped soil productivity index as certified by the Illinois 

Department of Revenue with data provided by the Farmland Assessment Technical Advisory Board 

resulting in a $38.73 per acre increase for each soil productivity index. 

 

 Questions about these valuations should contact: 

  Clinton County Supervisor of Assessments 

  850 Fairfax St.  Room 110 - Carlyle, IL 62231 

  Phone: 618-594-6610 -   Website: clintonco.illinois.gov 

  Office Hours: 8:00 AM – 4:30 PM Monday through Friday except Holidays 

Property in this County, other than farmland and coal, is to be assessed at a 33.33% median level 

assessment, based on the fair cash value of the property.  You may check the accuracy of your 

assessment by dividing your assessment by the median level of assessment.  The resulting value should 

equal the estimated fair cash value of your property.  If the resulting value is greater than the estimated 

fair cash value of your property, you may be over-assessed.  If the resulting value is less than the fair 

cash value of your property, you may be under-assessed.   

 

ANYONE WHO CONSIDERS THEIR ASSESSMENT TO BE INCORRECT MAY FILE AN 
APPEAL IN WRITING WITH THE CLINTON COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW. FILING 
DEADLINE IS December 9, 2022.   All written appeals must be filed on form PTAX-230 or 
PTAX-227 for farmland and will be acted upon in accordance with the law. 

PROCEDURE TO FILE AN APPEAL: Complete an appeal form PTAX 230 or PTAX 227 
for farmland, available at the Office of the Chief County Assessing Officer or County 
website: clintonco.illinois.gov.   Evidence to support your appeal MUST be submitted with 



the appeal at the time of filing.  Evidence required may be in the form of an appraisal, 
recent sale or construction data or comparable sales data sheet.   

 The amount of your tax bill is determined by taking the equalized assessed value (after 
board of review and state equalization) of your property and applying the aggregate tax rates 
from the levies of all local taxing districts and units of local government in which your property 
is located.  Your property tax bill is calculated as follows:  

Final Equalized Assessed Value – Exemptions = Taxable Assessment 

Taxable Assessment x Current Tax Rate = Total Tax Bill 

 You may qualify for a 4 year homestead improvement exemption if an increase in 
assessment is due to an improvement to your homestead property.  Other exemptions to 
reduce your property’s equalized assessed value are:  general homestead, disabled persons, 
disabled veterans, returning veterans, and senior citizens.  For information and 
application, contact the chief county assessment office at 618-594-6610.   

 All of the following assessed values by the chief county assessment officer are subject to 
further equalization and revision by the Clinton County Board of Review as well as state 
equalization by the Illinois Department of Revenue.  

  A complete list of assessments for the current assessment year is as follows:  

 

 

 

 

 



Parcel Number Total Assd. Value

03-03-02-100-004 51,840

03-03-02-100-009 44,740

03-03-02-100-021 17,660

03-03-02-100-022 25,430

03-03-02-100-030 1,640

03-03-02-201-005 16,520

03-03-02-204-001 63,480

03-03-02-205-012 34,020

03-03-02-206-008 18,180

03-03-02-206-019 6,570

03-03-02-208-001 19,940

03-03-02-209-007 11,990

03-03-02-211-002 25,440

03-03-02-212-020 65,160

03-03-02-252-004 2,740

03-03-02-252-005 15,030

03-03-02-256-003 37,010

03-03-02-258-015-1 9,410

03-03-02-300-002 26,480

03-03-02-301-044 12,390

03-03-02-301-049 35,710

03-03-02-301-052 21,730

03-03-02-351-007 80

03-03-02-351-031 4,480

03-03-02-351-056 2,890

03-03-02-351-061 25,740

03-03-02-351-062 6,580

03-03-02-351-063 7,930

03-03-02-351-064 820

03-03-02-351-065 650

03-03-02-351-066 410

03-03-02-351-067 520

03-03-02-351-068 81,670

03-03-02-352-020 870

03-03-02-401-003 17,040

03-03-02-401-006 38,290

03-03-02-401-016 63,460

03-03-03-100-002 58,170

03-03-03-100-004 34,660

03-03-03-100-007 9,660

03-03-03-100-009 85,220

03-03-03-100-010 8,610

03-03-03-100-012 19,540

03-03-03-100-013 1,480

03-03-03-200-002 47,810

03-03-03-200-010 1,100

03-03-03-200-014 3,910

DIEKEMPER PHILLIP G & KELLY

DIEKEMPER PHILLIP G & KELLY

DIEKEMPER PHILIP G & KELLY

SCHMITT MICHAEL J & JEANNIE E

SCHMITT MARK D & MICHAEL J

HOFFMANN DEBRA L TRUST

RAINEY CHARLES E & PATTY A

BENHOFF PAMELA N & JUSTIN P

HENKEL JUSTIN A & ALICIA L

ALLEN DAVID

WISE NICK & TAMMIE

THOMAS JOHN L & THOMAS N

SCHMITT MARK D & SCHMITT MICHAEL J

DOUBLE H FARMS INC

SEATON DEBRA & DAVID C SR

HENKEL JUSTIN A & ALICIA L

HENKEL JUSTIN A & ALICIA L

HENKEL JUSTIN A & ALICIA L

HENKEL JUSTIN A & ALICIA L

DEICHMANN SETH V & JEANETTE L

CLIFTON BRYAN

HENKEL JUSTIN A & ALICIA L

WARREN WILLIAM W TRUST

FINLEY MICHEL J

BERKEMANN HERMAN G & AGNES

MESKIL TIM & SHELLY

WAGNER JAMES W

WOOD LIVING TRUST

TRADEWINDS MARINA

LUEBBERS EDWIN & JOAN TRUSTS

JANSEN DANIELLE

CROWE WALTER W & BARBARA J

BAILEY ERIC & HANDERSON MICHELLE E

LOEHR STEVEN R

ALEXANDER TERRY E TRUST

BAILEY PAUL R & TONICA M

HOWELL TYLER

WAGNER JAMES & ELIZABETH

VONDER HAAR INC

VONDER HAAR INC

OZBURN HELEN C

GEASCHEL WALTER J

EDGAR KELLY & TERESA

MESKIL VERLIN A & KAREN

TT03 Irishtown Township

Name

MUELLER JAMIE L & BLAKE A

PRICKETT TIM & MELISSA

OELTJEN HUNTER J



03-03-03-200-016 83,890

03-03-03-200-018 82,940

03-03-03-200-019 6,690

03-03-03-200-025 7,840

03-03-03-200-026 43,270

03-03-03-300-001 8,190

03-03-03-300-002 2,950

03-03-03-300-003 5,620

03-03-03-300-004 1,440

03-03-03-300-008 47,890

03-03-03-400-003 13,440

03-03-03-401-001 2,570

03-03-03-401-003 31,720

03-03-03-451-011 3,780

03-03-03-452-015 1,480

03-03-04-100-001 13,320

03-03-04-100-004 18,070

03-03-04-200-001 8,580

03-03-04-200-002 8,100

03-03-04-200-006 8,050

03-03-04-200-009 20,330

03-03-04-200-019 10,080

03-03-04-300-002 5,850

03-03-04-300-003 3,240

03-03-04-300-004 1,400

03-03-04-300-005 10,600

03-03-04-300-006 15,550

03-03-04-300-007 930

03-03-04-400-002 15,050

03-03-04-400-003 14,140

03-03-04-400-004 11,220

03-03-05-100-003 2,490

03-03-05-100-004 10,610

03-03-05-100-008 6,640

03-03-05-100-010 17,080

03-03-05-200-005 7,080

03-03-05-200-008 112,070

03-03-05-200-013 26,610

03-03-05-200-014 680

03-03-05-300-001 11,440

03-03-05-300-002 9,850

03-03-05-300-003 2,460

03-03-05-300-004 7,540

03-03-05-300-005 10,620

03-03-05-400-004 63,130

03-03-05-400-005 7,830

03-03-05-400-009 53,360

03-03-05-400-010 6,580

03-03-05-701-01-003 1,170

03-03-06-100-005 6,770

DOWNEN BRADLEY JOE & MICHELE

B & D POETTKER PARTNERSHIP

ALLEN RYAN

TWIN OAKS GOLF CLUB INC

HOFFMANN KENNY TRUST

LAUX SCOTTIE

LAUX SCOTTIE W

HOFFMANN KENNY TRUST

HOFFMANN MARLENE TRUST

HOFFMANN MARLENE TRUST

ALLEN DALE G & DONNA C

HILMES DALE A

WILKERSON AMY LYNN

ALLEN RYAN

ALLEN RYAN

REHBERGER DAVID D TRUST

ALLEN NATHAN

ALLEN NATHAN

SCHMITT MARK D & MICHAEL J

REHBERGER DAVID D TRUST

REHBERGER DAVID D TRUST

LAWS JIMMIE R & LILLIAN

GUBSER GIRLS LLC

GUBSER GIRLS LLC

COLLMAN SUSAN LYNN & TIMOTHY H

LEVY LINNEA H & RANDOLPH JON TRUSTS

LEVY LINNEA H & RANDOLPH JON TRUSTS

HOFFMANN THOMAS R & B DIANA

GUBSER GIRLS LLC

HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C

COLLMAN SUSAN LYNN & TIMOTHY H

COLLMAN SUSAN LYNN & TIMOTHY H

GUM CLAUDIA JEAN ANN

HOFFMANN DEBRA L TRUST

VONDER HAAR JEFFREY G & CARLA

DIEKEMPER PHILLIP G & KELLY

WILKENS DELBERT E & PATTY M TR

DIEKEMPER PHILLIP G & KELLY

TOENNIES CANDICE (RASCH)

LEVY LINNEA H & RANDOLPH JON TRUSTS

FIELDS DAVID M & JENNIFER L

HOFFMANN DEBRA L TRUST

HOFFMANN DEBRA L TRUST

DIEKEMPER PHILLIP G & KELLY

CARVER CONNIE S & COLIN

DIEKEMPER MAURICE M & DONNA M TRUST

WIEGMANN RYAN & JESSICA

CLARK MIKE W & HOLLY A

BENHOFF PAMELA N & JUSTIN P

DIEKEMPER PHILIP G & KELLY



03-03-06-100-014 31,300

03-03-06-200-003 1,030

03-03-06-200-004 8,640

03-03-06-200-005 13,220

03-03-06-200-006 3,120

03-03-06-300-001 14,910

03-03-06-300-002 8,870

03-03-06-300-003 24,690

03-03-06-400-002 10,330

03-03-06-400-003 3,130

03-03-06-400-004 67,870

03-03-06-400-005 2,520

03-03-06-400-006 17,460

03-03-06-400-007 153,560

03-03-06-704-01-002 1,000

03-03-07-100-002 4,850

03-03-07-100-004 7,470

03-03-07-100-005 3,780

03-03-07-100-007 4,580

03-03-07-100-008 14,020

03-03-07-100-011 13,180

03-03-07-100-015 16,340

03-03-07-200-001 1,400

03-03-07-200-002 9,870

03-03-07-200-003 47,740

03-03-07-200-004 94,170

03-03-07-200-005 11,080

03-03-07-200-006 10,920

03-03-07-300-003 14,600

03-03-07-300-004 7,200

03-03-07-300-008 85,240

03-03-07-300-009 19,260

03-03-07-300-010 10,880

03-03-07-300-012 7,750

03-03-07-300-013 1,990

03-03-07-300-014 430

03-03-07-300-015 2,000

03-03-07-400-002 27,880

03-03-07-400-003 21,240

03-03-07-707-01-002 1,000

03-03-07-708-01-009 220

03-03-07-708-01-010 150

03-03-08-100-001 10,450

03-03-08-100-003 10,320

03-03-08-100-004 19,920

03-03-08-200-001 19,960

03-03-08-200-002 20,510

03-03-08-300-001 15,850

03-03-08-300-002 5,320

03-03-08-300-003 10,930

VONDER HAAR INC

HOFFMANN KENNY TRUST

HOFFMANN KENNY TRUST

VONDER HAAR INC

VONDER HAAR INC

C & L VONDERHAAR LLC

HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C & PATRICK M

COULTAS JARED

COULTAS JARED

TAYLOR JOSH C

REHBERGER DAVID D TRUST

LAUX SCOTTIE W

HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST

HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST

SEIFFERT ANTHONY A

SEIFFERT ANTHONY A

HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST

VONDER HAAR ROBERT A

HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST

OTTENSMEIER RALPH & NORMA TR

HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS

HILMES ROBERT F & MAUREEN C TRUSTS

HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST

HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST

DOUBLE H FARMS INC

VKS PARTNERSHIP LLC

HILMES THOMAS

KETTERER DANIEL L TRUST

LAUX SCOTTIE W & MARYANN

KNOLHOFF STEWART & BRENDA K

COULTAS JARED

DOUBLE H FARMS INC

HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST

HILMES THOMAS

VKS PARTNERSHIP LLC

HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST

REHBERGER DAVID D TRUST

LAUX SCOTTIE

LAUX SCOTTIE

LAUX SCOTTIE

LOMBARDO SARA JANE

KNOLHOFF BRADLEY S & ERIKA KAY

REHBERGER DAVID D TRUST

KEYESPORT SAND & GRAVEL

KEYESPORT SAND & GRAVEL

HILMES THOMAS

KARTMANN OLETA M TRUST

KARTMANN OLETA M TRUST

KEYESPORT SAND & GRAVEL

REHBERGER DAVID D TRUST



03-03-08-300-004 10,570

03-03-08-400-001 10,230

03-03-08-400-002 10,060

03-03-08-400-003 166,050

03-03-09-100-001 18,930

03-03-09-100-004 2,840

03-03-09-100-007 5,890

03-03-09-100-008 10,850

03-03-09-200-003 23,100

03-03-09-200-004 19,620

03-03-09-200-005 9,750

03-03-09-300-001 10,120

03-03-09-300-002 10,530

03-03-09-300-009 32,600

03-03-09-300-011 4,190

03-03-09-300-013 59,430

03-03-09-400-002 4,750

03-03-09-400-003 3,290

03-03-09-400-009 39,750

03-03-09-400-011 8,900

03-03-09-400-012 111,010

03-03-09-400-013 17,890

03-03-10-100-003 9,530

03-03-10-100-004 9,780

03-03-10-100-005 2,800

03-03-10-100-006 3,260

03-03-10-101-007 3,360

03-03-10-101-009 2,130

03-03-10-101-039 1,660

03-03-10-101-043 2,760

03-03-10-201-003 7,380

03-03-10-201-013 6,170

03-03-10-202-027 3,880

03-03-10-203-029 25,760

03-03-10-251-011 7,590

03-03-10-251-014 9,620

03-03-10-251-048 2,670

03-03-10-251-061 1,780

03-03-10-251-062 2,090

03-03-10-251-077 9,550

03-03-10-251-080 8,290

03-03-10-251-091 5,990

03-03-10-251-093 930

03-03-10-251-094 930

03-03-10-251-095 8,860

03-03-10-252-007 2,130

03-03-10-252-013 5,620

03-03-10-252-037 20,920

03-03-10-253-044 6,500

03-03-10-275-008 61,680

RUSHING GALYN L & SUSAN K

LAPPE RICHARD E JR

BROCKHAHN ANDREW & JESSICA

MUELLER LIVING TRUST

SMITH MICHAEL A JR & JANETTE L

TOGNARELLI JOSEPH L & VICKY K

PEINETTI JULIA

NYE DIANE

BROCKHAHN ANDREW & JESSICA

EALEY C MELVIN & LOIS

BARUXEN LEE A

SCHAEFER KEVIN W

BROCKHAHN ANDY & JESSICA

MUELLER LIVING TRUST

KIOUS LINDA DIANA

PAULEY LISA M TRUST

SCHAEFER KEVIN W

BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY N A

KOENIG TIM F & SUE E

SCHROEDER ROBERT & PHYLLIS

WARREN WILLIAM W TRUST

WARREN WILLIAM W TRUST

CONCEPT RENTALS LLC

DAVIS JOHN C & LISA J

WARREN WILLIAM W TRUST

WARREN WILLIAM W TRUST

ALLEN DALE TRUST

ALLEN DALE G & DONNA C

ALLEN NATHAN E

ALLEN DALE TRUST

VONDER HAAR INC

ALLEN DALE G & DONNA C

MC CASLAND JAMES E TRUST #100

ALLEN BRADLEY M TRUST

DIEKEMPER PHILIP G & KELLY M

KNUTT RUSSELL & NANCY

VONDER HAAR INC

ALLEN DALE G & DONNA C

DIEKEMPER GERHARD M & JANICE

ALLEN DALE G & DONNA C

GUM KEVIN B TRUSTEE

VONDER HAAR INC

HEMKER TRAVIS D & JEANNA M TRUSTS

VONDER HAAR INC

VONDER HAAR INC

VONDER HAAR INC

HOFFMANN KENNY TRUST

VONDER HAAR INC

WHITING BERNADINE TRUST

MC CASLAND JAMES E TRUST #100



03-03-10-300-005 19,730

03-03-10-300-006 18,340

03-03-10-400-003 5,050

03-03-10-400-006 3,580

03-03-10-400-007 18,910

03-03-10-400-008 9,540

03-03-11-100-001 8,470

03-03-11-100-002 15,850

03-03-11-200-005 2,230

03-03-11-300-002 6,170

03-03-11-302-001 65,230

03-03-11-302-067 95,780

03-03-11-302-070 49,180

03-03-15-100-004 74,040

03-03-15-100-009 93,070

03-03-15-100-011 850

03-03-15-100-012 820

03-03-15-151-008 5,990

03-03-15-151-016 4,130

03-03-15-201-026 42,980

03-03-15-201-027 48,960

03-03-15-201-028 11,880

03-03-15-203-003 6,730

03-03-15-203-081 91,070

03-03-15-203-082 12,260

03-03-15-204-026 15,350

03-03-15-204-027 38,660

03-03-15-205-021 12,710

03-03-15-206-021 47,030

03-03-15-207-013 5,120

03-03-15-209-009 19,330

03-03-15-209-128 8,250

03-03-15-209-148 13,020

03-03-15-209-177 5,050

03-03-15-209-181 42,130

03-03-15-209-198 22,680

03-03-15-209-212 20,910

03-03-15-209-215 56,800

03-03-15-209-245 17,410

03-03-15-209-249 1,890

03-03-15-209-253 4,120

03-03-15-209-254 6,170

03-03-15-209-255 34,460

03-03-15-252-032 43,070

03-03-15-253-014 9,830

03-03-15-253-028 7,360

03-03-15-255-074 48,380

03-03-15-256-006 8,800

03-03-15-256-052 4,030

03-03-15-256-053 4,420

MAIZAL-A-LAGO LLC

HOGLE SCOTT E

BARNHART NORMAN E & TERESA L

BARNHART NORMAN E & TERESA L

DEMPSEY CARL & MEGHAN

HENDERSON KIM ERIC

MUELLER AARON W & CATHERINE M

LYONS ELBERT GLENN JR

JOHNSTON JERRY

MUNIE DENIS & TERRI

WEISS BRIAN & BLEIER CHRISTIE

RIPPERDA LYNN M & KURT L

KNUF STUART A & LAURA R

DAIBER GERALD

VAHLKAMP CHAD R & JESSICA S

LUGGE DONALD P

DINEEN DENIS & CARLA

FLATWATER LAND TRUST #101

SCROGGINS ROBERT LOUIS & RONIE JO

BURGESS WALTER R & KARLA Y

KOBYLINSKI STEPHEN JR

EVELAND JAMES D TRUST

KUCZKA STEPHEN & B JEAN

DE CAMARGOS WALTER & PAMELA

JOHNSON ALAN R

HUNTER THOMAS S & VICTORIA L G

REAMS LARRY & DELILAH M

JENKINS SANDRA WARNER & WASSER MATT & MICHELE

HUELS JEREMY L

LANGHAM RE HOLDINGS LLC

VONDER HAAR ROBERT A

MC CARTY WILLIAM T & TINA M

GRAPPERHAUS GARY R & DEBORAH K TRUST

PROBST DALE E & CAROL J

GILBRETH KEVIN C & TAMMY S

JONES TIMOTHY W & BRANDEE

ZAJAC MATTHEW M

SCHEWE JOHN A & SHARON K TRUST

PASHEA PAUL G & MELINDA

SCHEWE JOHN & SHARON

ALLEN DALE G & DONNA C

C & L VONDERHAAR LLC

ALLEN WANDA L TRUST

ALLEN BRADLEY M & WANDA L TRUSTS

HENKEL JUSTIN A & ALICIA L

DIEKEMPER PHILIP & KELLY

ALLEN DALE G & DONNA C

ALLEN BRADLEY M & WANDA L TRUSTS

C & L VONDERHAAR LLC

ALLEN BRADLEY M & WANDA L TRUSTS



03-03-15-256-075 11,580

03-03-15-257-132 68,860

03-03-15-257-148 47,720

03-03-15-257-151 26,420

03-03-15-257-152 45,060

03-03-15-257-154 32,570

03-03-15-257-162 73,000

03-03-15-257-163 32,170

03-03-15-257-164 19,980

03-03-15-300-014 93,550

03-03-15-351-005 55,680

03-03-15-400-003 3,230

03-03-15-401-010 1,150

03-03-15-401-011 2,340

03-03-16-100-005 19,240

03-03-16-100-006 18,000

03-03-16-100-007 42,280

03-03-16-200-004 2,560

03-03-16-200-005 9,380

03-03-16-200-006 53,790

03-03-16-200-007 116,320

03-03-16-251-002 23,610

03-03-16-251-003 2,740

03-03-16-251-018 20

03-03-16-300-003 2,660

03-03-16-300-004 4,680

03-03-16-300-005 8,120

03-03-16-300-007 10,610

03-03-16-300-008 6,800

03-03-16-400-001 19,820

03-03-16-400-002 55,300

03-03-17-100-001 21,450

03-03-17-100-002 21,850

03-03-17-200-001 19,970

03-03-17-200-002 10,150

03-03-17-200-003 10,350

03-03-17-300-001 11,750

03-03-17-300-002 11,020

03-03-17-300-005 7,530

03-03-17-300-006 6,820

03-03-17-300-007 5,900

03-03-17-400-009 8,610

03-03-17-400-010 45,870

03-03-17-400-011 6,380

03-03-17-400-013 4,250

03-03-17-400-015 4,640

03-03-17-400-016 68,590

03-03-17-400-018 7,980

03-03-17-711-02-004 840

03-03-18-100-001 32,870

MEYER RUTH A

DIEKEMPER JEROME M & LOIS

C & L VONDERHAAR LLC

C & L VONDERHAAR LLC

VOIGT DELORES W

HEMPEN MARLA KAY

HUGO GAGE PADRICK & JESSICA ROSE

HEMPEN DAVID M

HEMPEN KYLE A & JENELLE L

VON HATTEN BERNARD & ALICE M

VON HATTEN BERNARD & ALICE M

VON HATTEN BERNARD & ALICE M

MEYER RUTH A

VOIGT DELORES WOHLWEND TRUST

VONDER HAAR INC

VONDER HAAR INC

MEYER RUTH A

MEYER RUTH A

HEMKER TRAVIS D & JEANNA M TRUSTS

DIEKEMPER PHILIP R

KAMPWERTH DEAN A & LISA M

JOHNSTON BILL & MARY TRUST

JOHNSTON BILL & MARY TRUST

MEYER RUTH A

LINTON TRUST

BERDEAUX LIVING TRUST

ALLEN BRADLEY M & WANDA L TRUSTS

COLLMAN ROBERT L

JOHNSTON BILL & MARY TRUST

HEMKER TRAVIS D & JEANNA M TRUSTS

LUEBBERS EDWIN F & JOAN TRUSTS

LUEBBERS EDWIN & JOAN TRUSTS

HUELSKAMP JEFFREY G

JOHNSTON BILL & MARY TRUST

ALLEN BRADLEY M TRUST

LINTON TRUST

ALLGIRE TIMOTHY W

EVILSIZER JAMES O III

FOEHNER RENEE WADE

HUELSMANN BERNARD & IRENE ETAL

HUELSMANN FAMILY TRUST

HUELSMANN FAMILY TRUST

MATEER BRIAN & LEANNE

CASON DAVID

GERSTNER RICKY A & BARBARA A

KOPSIE LIVING TRUST

MAUE BRADLEY G & MICHELE L TRUSTS

GUTTENFELDER GLEN & DEBORAH

DE BOER ALLEN E & MARIE K

NORRIS KEVIN M & LYNDA



03-03-18-100-002 107,390

03-03-18-100-003 16,900

03-03-18-200-001 43,370

03-03-18-300-006 3,970

03-03-18-300-007 28,700

03-03-18-300-009 305,800

03-03-18-400-005 4,450

03-03-18-400-006 7,860

03-03-18-400-007 10,470

03-03-18-400-008 11,020

03-03-18-400-009 5,410

03-03-18-400-010 5,920

03-03-19-100-011 89,170

03-03-19-100-012 57,130

03-03-19-100-014 27,250

03-03-19-100-015 26,240

03-03-19-100-016 1,450

03-03-19-100-017 3,560

03-03-19-100-018 1,370

03-03-19-200-004 20,580

03-03-19-200-010 3,740

03-03-19-200-011 750

03-03-19-200-013 9,680

03-03-19-200-014 1,710

03-03-19-200-015 1,840

03-03-19-200-017 2,910

03-03-19-300-003 3,270

03-03-19-300-004 35,360

03-03-19-300-009 14,600

03-03-19-400-001 20,880

03-03-19-400-002 10,510

03-03-19-400-003 10,600

03-03-20-100-007 70,040

03-03-20-100-010 103,000

03-03-20-100-011 51,130

03-03-20-100-012 3,220

03-03-20-100-013 3,000

03-03-20-100-014 2,890

03-03-20-100-016 39,740

03-03-20-200-005 10,450

03-03-20-200-006 20,830

03-03-20-200-007 5,460

03-03-20-200-008 33,290

03-03-20-300-001 21,610

03-03-20-300-002 20,490

03-03-20-400-002 20,690

03-03-20-400-006 5,460

03-03-20-400-007 5,650

03-03-20-400-008 46,240

03-03-20-400-009 5,920

HUELS SHELLY LYNN

HUELS RITA WILMA TRUST

REDMON RUTH ANN TRUST

LUEBBERS EDWIN F & JOAN TRUSTS

HUELS RITA WILMA TRUST

LUEBBERS EDWIN F & JOAN TRUSTS

REDMON RUTH ANN TRUST

HEMKER JEANNA M TRUST

FISHER JOHN O & GOUGH DEBRA KAY FISHER

TARTER WILLIAM R TRUST

TARTER WILLIAM R TRUST

HEMKER JEANNA M TRUST

KAMPWERTH DEAN A ET AL

REDMON JANE & NOBLE TRUST

LUEBBERS EDWIN F & JOAN TRUSTS

HUELS RITA WILMA TRUST

LUEBBERS EDWIN F & JOAN TRUSTS

VON HATTEN STEVEN G & BRENDA J

KOERKENMEIER DERRICK

ALEXANDER JENELLE LEE & HEMPEN KYLE A

FISHER JOHN O & GOUGH DEBRA KAY FISHER

SANDERS STEPHEN C & SHARON

DIEKEMPER DOROTHY J

DIEKEMPER DOROTHY J

HILMES BRADLEY

DIEKEMPER DOROTHY J

GAZDA DAVID A & JANE A

LUEBBERS EDWIN F & JOAN TRUSTS

FISHER JOHN O & GOUGH DEBRA KAY FISHER

FISHER JOHN O & GOUGH DEBRA KAY FISHER

HEMPEN DAVID L & BARBARA TRUSTS

FISHER JOHN O & GOUGH DEBRA KAY FISHER

JANSEN JEROME B TRUST

GAZDA DAVID A & JANE ANNE

DIEKEMPER MATT H & ELIZABETH

DIEKEMPER MATT H & ELIZABETH

GAZDA DAVID A & JANE A

GAZDA HAROLD M & MARJORIE

FISHER JOHN O & GOUGH DEBRA KAY FISHER

FISHER JOHN O & GOUGH DEBRA KAY FISHER

HEMPEN DAVID L & BARBARA TRUSTS

HEMPEN BARBARA J & DAVID L TRUSTS

HEMPEN DAVID L & BARBARA J TRUSTS

SCOTT DAVID L & MARILYN S

HEMPEN DENNIS J

HILMES ALAN A & JACQUELINE

J M SQUARE FAMILY LLC

ST TERESAS CHURCH MARYDALE

HILMES ALAN A & JACQUELINE

HEMPEN DAVID L & BARBARA TRUSTS



03-03-21-100-008 1,760

03-03-21-100-011 10,320

03-03-21-100-012 11,530

03-03-21-200-001 13,780

03-03-21-200-004 110

03-03-21-200-005 0

03-03-21-300-001 5,420

03-03-21-300-002 8,280

03-03-21-300-003 5,780

03-03-21-300-005 30

03-03-21-300-007 23,060

03-03-21-400-002 10,760

03-03-22-100-008 14,410

03-03-22-100-009 20,210

03-03-22-100-011 76,930

03-03-22-100-013 78,260

03-03-22-300-001 4,050

03-03-22-300-005 2,030

03-03-22-300-007 129,360

03-03-28-100-001 5,930

03-03-29-100-001 15,700

03-03-29-100-006 18,100

03-03-29-100-007 75,460

03-03-29-100-008 107,460

03-03-29-200-001 70

03-03-29-200-002 35,100

03-03-29-300-002 17,440

03-03-29-300-003 115,290

03-03-29-400-004 15,240

03-03-30-100-001 14,170

03-03-30-100-002 87,530

03-03-30-100-004 10,500

03-03-30-100-006 24,420

03-03-30-200-001 20,020

03-03-30-200-002 10,390

03-03-30-200-003 9,670

03-03-30-300-003 277,510

03-03-30-300-004 14,330

03-03-30-300-005 122,390

03-03-30-300-008 45,300

03-03-30-300-009 38,800

03-03-30-400-001 10,460

03-03-30-400-006 117,680

03-03-30-400-007 6,770

03-03-30-400-008 10,550

03-03-30-400-009 5,210

03-03-30-400-010 102,820

03-03-31-100-004 38,250

03-03-31-100-006 14,280

03-03-31-100-009 2,600

DIEKEMPER DALE

DIEKEMPER PHILIP G & KELLY M

LUEBBERS EDWIN & JOAN TRUSTS

SCHOMAKER STEPHEN M

TARTER WILLIAM R TRUST

DIEKEMPER PHILIP G & KELLY M

KAMPWERTH FAMILY JOINT TRUST

KAMPWERTH FAMILY JOINT TRUST

DIEKEMPER TONY J & BRENDA

DIEKEMPER TONY J & BRENDA

DIEKEMPER PHILIP G & KELLY M

DIEKEMPER TONY J & BRENDA

DIEKEMPER PHILIP G & KELLY M

HILMES DARYL & DUANE

DIEKEMPER PHILIP G & KELLY M

GUARDIAN JOSE LUIS & TOMAS ROSA LEYVA

ILLINOIS DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

HILMES GERALD E & MARILYN A TRUSTS

HUELS RITA WILMA TRUST

DIEKEMPER PHILIP G & KELLY M

HILMES DARYL & DUANE

HUELS RITA WILMA TRUST

ATHMER DAVID & MARILYN TRUST

KOERKENMEIER JAMES J & DEBRA G

KOERKENMEIER JAMES J & DEBRA G

LUEBBERS EDWIN F & JOAN TRUSTS

LUEBBERS EDWIN F & JOAN TRUSTS

LUEBBERS EDWIN F & JOAN TRUSTS

KAMPWERTH KEVIN G

KAMPWERTH KEVIN & LUALICE

WIDEMAN BRIAN J & CANDICE C

DIEKEMPER ELIZABETH A

HUELS RITA WILMA TRUST

LUEBBERS EDWIN F & JOAN TRUSTS

ILLINOIS DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

C D WILD HOLDINGS LLC

DIEKEMPER PHILLIP R

HUELS JEREMY L & LISA E

NEWKIRK TRUST

WELLINGHOFF ROBERT A & FRANCES

KAMPWERTH KEVIN G & LU ALICE

KAMPWERTH KEVIN G & LU ALICE

WILKE BROTHERS FARMS

KAMPWERTH DEAN ET AL

DIEKEMPER ELIZABETH A

C D WILD HOLDINGS LLC

BROWN CHAD ALAN

WILKE BROTHERS FARMS

KAMPWERTH DEAN A & LISA M

JANSEN JEROME B TRUST



03-03-31-100-010 5,130

03-03-31-100-011 5,080

03-03-31-100-012 1,260

03-03-31-200-002 16,280

03-03-31-200-004 73,130

03-03-31-200-005 17,960

03-03-31-200-006 620

03-03-31-300-001 21,250

03-03-31-300-003 10,550

03-03-31-300-006 10,350

03-03-31-300-008 92,360

03-03-31-400-001 9,180

03-03-31-400-003 1,480

03-03-31-400-004 2,280

03-03-31-400-005 5,910

03-03-31-452-005 97,090

03-03-31-455-006 97,200

03-03-32-100-003 4,490

03-03-32-100-005 10,810

DIEKEMPER MATHIAS H JR & BETTY

HEUERMAN JEANINE (BLANKENSHIP)

HEMPEN LAND TRUST #100

HUELSMANN BRETT M

DIEKEMPER GERALD FRED TRUST

DIEKEMPER TONY J

DIEKEMPER TONY J

DIEKEMPER PHILLIP G & KELLY M

DIEKEMPER MATHIAS H

DIEKEMPER MATHIAS H JR & BETTY

DIEKEMPER MATHIAS H

LUEBBERS EDWIN & JOAN TRUSTS

DIEKEMPER GERALD FRED TRUST

DIEKEMPER GERALD FRED TRUST

DIEKEMPER BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP

DIEKEMPER MATHIAS H

THOLE KENNETH J TRUST

ATHERTON CHARLES

LAMCZYK MARTHA ATHERTON



Parcel Number Total Assd. Value

04-04-01-100-001 7,960

04-04-01-100-002 6,590

04-04-01-100-003 2,640

04-04-01-100-004 2,190

04-04-01-100-005 5,550

04-04-01-200-001 8,100

04-04-01-200-005 8,070

04-04-01-200-006 9,040

04-04-01-200-007 1,600

04-04-01-200-009 6,500

04-04-01-300-001 1,610

04-04-01-300-002 2,830

04-04-01-300-009 6,960

04-04-01-400-001 9,700

04-04-01-400-002 8,980

04-04-01-400-003 17,230

04-04-02-100-002 7,380

04-04-02-100-004 7,990

04-04-02-100-006 7,340

04-04-02-100-007 47,810

04-04-02-100-008 6,390

04-04-02-200-001 5,630

04-04-02-200-002 6,940

04-04-02-200-003 57,850

04-04-02-200-004 7,060

04-04-02-300-001 9,640

04-04-02-300-004 4,910

04-04-02-300-005 3,880

04-04-02-400-002 8,040

04-04-02-400-004 2,140

04-04-02-400-005 7,000

04-04-02-400-006 8,430

04-04-03-100-001 6,470

04-04-03-100-004 4,250

04-04-03-100-005 12,850

04-04-03-100-006 2,120

04-04-03-100-008 8,430

04-04-03-100-009 5,630

04-04-03-200-007 8,710

04-04-03-200-010 9,130

04-04-03-200-012 6,490

04-04-03-200-015 52,820

04-04-03-300-001 9,360

04-04-03-300-002 9,790

04-04-03-400-001 4,900

04-04-03-400-002 8,080

04-04-04-100-003 2,040

HUFFMAN JOAN M TRUST

STRIEKER PAUL & MARCIA

HUFFMAN JOAN M TRUST

NIEMEYER DONALD O & SANDRA K

ROYER ERIC D

CAIN FAMILY TRUST

BECKMANN DAVID GEORGE & JANE MARY TRUST

WALLACE WILLIAM

NOTHAUS HERBERT NEIL & KATHLEEN A TRUST

THOMPSON PATRICIA A

HENZE ADELE J ET AL

BECKMANN DAVID GEORGE & JANE MARY TRUST

ROYER ERIC D

BECKMANN DAVID GEORGE & JANE MARY TRUST

CAIN BRYAN K & SUE ANN

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARM INC

CAIN BRYAN & SUE

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

CAIN BRYAN K & SUE ANN

BOBELL EMMA JEAN TR

CRAWFORD FAMILY TRUST

CAIN BRYAN K & SUE ANN

CAIN BRYAN K & SUE ANN

CAIN BRYAN K & SUE ANN

CAIN FAMILY TRUST

CAIN BRYAN KEITH & SUE ANN

DIEKEMPER CHAD M & MATHIAS H & ELIZABETH A

RAMSOUR JULIE D

CAIN BRYAN KEITH & SUE ANN

CAIN BRYAN K & SUE ANN

CAIN FAMILY TRUST

CAIN FAMILY TRUST

SLAVENS STACIE MICHELE & ANDREW CHARLES

BELCHER ADAM JOHN

FARK DANNY & JUDY TRUSTS

DIEKEMPER CHAD M & MATHIAS H & ELIZABETH A

FARK DANNY & JUDY TRUSTS

FARK DANNY & JUDY TRUSTS

BELCHER KURTIS ALLEN & ADAM JOHN

CARTER MATTHEW WAYNE

CAIN BRYAN KEITH & SUE ANN

JOLLIFF FAMILY TRUST

JOLLIFF FAMILY TRUST

CAIN BRYAN KEITH & SUE ANN

TT04 East Fork Township

Name

BELCHER TERRY JOE & JAN R

WALKER LARRY ROBERT

WALKER LARRY ROBERT



04-04-04-200-003 16,030

04-04-04-300-005 2,890

04-04-04-400-001 9,300

04-04-04-400-014 62,450

04-04-04-400-017 42,230

04-04-04-400-024 8,420

04-04-04-400-026 63,030

04-04-08-300-007 62,880

04-04-08-400-005 1,510

04-04-08-400-006 4,790

04-04-08-400-009 54,240

04-04-08-400-010 1,630

04-04-08-400-011 78,260

04-04-08-400-012 1,150

04-04-08-400-013 7,360

04-04-08-400-014 39,230

04-04-09-300-001 7,320

04-04-09-300-002 2,980

04-04-09-300-004 2,310

04-04-09-300-006 18,250

04-04-09-400-007 1,540

04-04-09-400-009 9,080

04-04-09-400-011 51,630

04-04-10-100-002 1,530

04-04-10-100-003 5,200

04-04-10-200-004 3,500

04-04-10-300-003 1,800

04-04-10-300-007 32,380

04-04-10-300-009 10,750

04-04-10-300-010 107,740

04-04-10-400-001 14,960

04-04-10-400-003 3,120

04-04-10-400-011 4,150

04-04-11-100-002 4,440

04-04-11-100-005 1,630

04-04-11-100-006 5,200

04-04-11-100-007 1,200

04-04-11-100-008 1,200

04-04-11-200-002 420

04-04-11-200-004 6,120

04-04-11-200-005 1,160

04-04-11-200-006 370

04-04-11-200-007 4,210

04-04-11-200-008 2,470

04-04-11-200-009 3,660

04-04-11-200-013 1,180

04-04-11-200-014 1,430

04-04-11-200-015 580

04-04-11-200-016 7,090

04-04-11-200-017 50

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L & DEBORAH E TRUSTS

BELLM DENIS J & SHIRLEY M TRUSTS

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L & DEBORAH E TRUSTS

BELLM DENIS J & SHIRLEY M TRUSTS

MARKUS STEVEN V & CHAD STEVEN

MARKUS STEVEN V & CHAD STEVEN

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L & DEBORAH E TRUSTS

BELLM DENIS J & SHIRLEY M TRUSTS

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L & DEBORAH E TRUSTS

MARKUS CARL & LISA

NOLTE FAMILY TRUST

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

MARKUS CARL & LISA

MARKUS STEVEN V TRUST

MARKUS ADAM & LAURA

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L & DEBORAH E TRUSTS

BALLAH DIANA KAY & ANTHONY W

BALLAH DIANA KAY & ANTHONY W

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

WALLACE ERIC A & NANCY E

WALLACE ERIC A & NANCY E

NOLTE FAMILY TRUST & TERRY JOSEPH & ELIZABETH

COOLEY CHARLES E SR

MARKUS CARL & LISA

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

BALLAH DIANA KAY & ANTHONY W

WADKINS DONNA M & CARL D

SWAGLER TERRY

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

COOLEY GEORGE JR TRUST

LUTZ FARMS INC

HUFFMAN JOAN M TRUST

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

DIEKEMPER KENT A & HOLLY J

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

DIEKEMPER GERALD FRED TRUST

MURRAY ALICIA & CATHERINE

WASSER PATRICIA A

CAIN FAMILY TRUST

HUFFMAN JEFFERY D

CURRY JOSEPH G

HAYS KELLY

HUFFMAN JOAN M TRUST

CRAIN WILLIAM P

STRIEKER PAUL & MARCIA

SANDERS LARRY & BRENDA

ORRELL EDWARD L JR & BETH ANN



04-04-11-300-003 580

04-04-11-300-005 7,670

04-04-11-300-006 80

04-04-11-300-007 210

04-04-11-300-008 6,200

04-04-11-300-009 1,440

04-04-11-300-010 23,180

04-04-11-400-001 23,680

04-04-11-400-002 2,250

04-04-11-400-005 8,720

04-04-12-100-001 41,630

04-04-12-100-002 40

04-04-12-100-003 8,200

04-04-12-100-005 3,830

04-04-12-100-006 8,180

04-04-12-200-001 4,020

04-04-12-200-002 7,120

04-04-12-200-003 3,560

04-04-12-200-005 20,130

04-04-12-300-003 5,190

04-04-12-300-006 980

04-04-12-300-007 1,430

04-04-12-300-008 6,890

04-04-12-300-010 15,660

04-04-12-400-001 13,280

04-04-12-400-002 6,380

04-04-12-400-003 31,950

04-04-13-100-001 15,620

04-04-13-100-002 4,500

04-04-13-200-001 80

04-04-13-200-003 17,050

04-04-13-200-005 920

04-04-13-200-006 8,320

04-04-13-200-007 2,470

04-04-13-300-001 2,280

04-04-13-300-002 58,630

04-04-13-300-003 1,880

04-04-13-300-006 9,920

04-04-13-300-007 6,910

04-04-13-300-008 4,160

04-04-13-400-001 7,960

04-04-13-400-002 30,240

04-04-13-400-003 35,660

04-04-13-400-004 15,080

04-04-13-704-02-001 1,330

04-04-14-100-004 9,460

04-04-14-100-007 15,330

04-04-14-100-009 50,680

04-04-14-100-011 2,430

04-04-14-100-013 15,480

ALTADONNA FARM TRUST

RITTENHOUSE JANET M & RICHARD DAVID

LEHNER JEFFREY L & TOYA D

NOLTE FAMILY TRUST

EAST FORK CONSERVATION CLUB

BELLM DENIS J & SHIRLEY M TRUSTS

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB TRUST

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB TRUST

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB TRUST

WADDELL JANE GERRISH

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB TRUST

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB TRUST

SWAGLER BONNELL

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB

CUMMINS CHARLES W & VICKI

CUMMINS CHARLES W & VICKI

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB TRUST

BARNES GLEN DEAN & DEBRA R

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB TRUST

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB TRUST

SWAGLER BONNELL

SWAGLER BONNELL

SWAGLER BONNELL

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB TRUST

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB TRUST

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB TRUST

SWAGLER BONNELL

SWAGLER BONNELL

CUMMINS CHARLES W & VICKI

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L

ORRELL EDWARD L JR & BETH A

BARNES GLEN D & DEBRA R

ORRELL EDWARD L JR & BETH A

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB TRUST

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L & DEBORAH E TRUSTS

SPAETH RANDY & ANGELA

CHAMBERS KEVIN

CUMMINS CHARLES W & VICKI

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L

NOLTE FAMILY TRUST

NOLTE BRADLEY G

NOLTE FAMILY TRUST

NOLTE FAMILY TRUST

BELLM DENIS J & SHIRLEY M TRUSTS

BELLM DENIS J & SHIRLEY M TRUSTS

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

NOLTE BRADLEY G



04-04-14-100-014 280

04-04-14-100-015 57,450

04-04-14-200-004 5,470

04-04-14-200-005 5,460

04-04-14-200-006 9,410

04-04-14-200-007 24,740

04-04-14-200-008 11,370

04-04-14-200-009 5,780

04-04-14-300-001 10,330

04-04-14-300-002 14,270

04-04-14-300-003 10,350

04-04-14-300-004 64,250

04-04-14-400-001 4,710

04-04-14-400-002 5,590

04-04-14-400-003 11,070

04-04-14-400-004 8,670

04-04-14-400-005 5,380

04-04-14-400-006 5,930

04-04-15-100-001 11,120

04-04-15-100-002 10,260

04-04-15-100-003 11,670

04-04-15-100-004 10,430

04-04-15-200-002 1,080

04-04-15-200-003 66,060

04-04-15-200-004 9,150

04-04-15-200-007 19,050

04-04-15-300-001 5,410

04-04-15-300-002 42,310

04-04-15-300-004 5,140

04-04-15-300-008 5,040

04-04-15-300-009 5,480

04-04-15-300-010 6,910

04-04-15-300-012 4,280

04-04-15-400-002 10,540

04-04-15-400-003 11,510

04-04-15-400-005 22,610

04-04-16-100-001 11,100

04-04-16-100-002 35,290

04-04-16-200-002 23,740

04-04-16-200-006 1,090

04-04-16-200-007 20,100

04-04-16-300-001 10,320

04-04-16-300-002 9,700

04-04-16-300-003 21,750

04-04-16-400-005 20,980

04-04-16-400-006 10,680

04-04-16-400-008 5,580

04-04-16-400-009 5,210

04-04-17-151-044 390

04-04-17-151-054 33,370

ROBERT TIMOTHY B & JULIE C

COOLEY GEORGE JR TRUST

SPEISER THELMA MAE TRUST

VOSHOLLER DELORES A

DIEKEMPER GERALD FRED TRUST

BRANDON ROBERT E & ALICE A

BRANDON ROBERT E & ALICE A

BRANDON JACK A SR & MARY ANN

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

LYONS ROBERT R & TAMERA A

LUTZ FARMS INC

VOSHOLLER DELORES ANN

LUTZ JAMES H & MARY ANN

VOSHOLLER DELORES A

QUICK STEVEN B & CHERYL R

SCHNEIDER SHARON TRUST

QUICK STEVEN B & CHERYL R

HESTER ORVIL LEROY TRUST & HESTER NANCY K TRUST

QUICK PAUL ALLEN

HESTER ANTHONY & JULIE FARM TRUST

STATER ESTHER

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

QUICK STEVEN B & CHERYL R

QUICK STEVEN B & CHERYL R

QUICK EVA DARLENE

SPEISER THELMA MAE TRUST

RITTENHOUSE JANET M & RICHARD DAVID

LEICHT JASON

RITTENHOUSE JANET M & RICHARD DAVID

HEINZMANN BRADLEY D & KATHLEEN

STATER ESTHER

WALLACE ERIC A & NANCY E

PIGG JEFFREY M & LOIS HELEN

EISEL FAMILY LLC

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L & CHRISTOPHER R

PIGG JEFFREY M & LOIS HELEN

HESTER ORVIL LEROY TRUST & HESTER NANCY K TRUST

HESTER ORVILLE LEROY & ANTHONY LEROY

SCHNEIDER JAIME L & TRAVIS J

BRAMMEIER GARY W

CORNIEA MICHELLE

PIGG JEFFREY M & LOIS HELEN

BRINKMANN KENT D

PIGG JEFFREY M & LOIS HELEN

NOLTE FAMILY TRUST

GEBKE TIMOTHY A

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB TRUST

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB TRUST

COOLEY CHARLES E JR



04-04-17-151-055 54,920

04-04-17-200-002 4,860

04-04-17-200-003 7,110

04-04-17-200-006 3,190

04-04-17-200-009 5,800

04-04-17-200-011 5,340

04-04-17-200-014 7,620

04-04-17-200-015 6,720

04-04-17-200-016 69,680

04-04-17-351-035 2,700

04-04-17-351-053 45,310

04-04-17-351-054 7,990

04-04-17-400-004 5,890

04-04-17-400-005 5,660

04-04-17-400-007 5,210

04-04-17-400-008 4,670

04-04-17-400-019 134,250

04-04-17-400-020 10,900

04-04-19-400-001 1,640

04-04-19-400-002 3,460

04-04-19-400-004 66,260

04-04-20-101-004 20,610

04-04-20-103-001 5,380

04-04-20-151-003 350

04-04-20-151-008 150

04-04-20-151-015 43,970

04-04-20-151-016 32,230

04-04-20-151-018 60,750

04-04-20-153-006 4,680

04-04-20-153-007 25,280

04-04-20-154-005 480

04-04-20-200-001 4,840

04-04-20-200-002 4,910

04-04-20-200-003 3,940

04-04-20-200-004 4,500

04-04-20-200-005 10,230

04-04-20-300-001 7,640

04-04-20-300-003 3,580

04-04-20-300-004 5,310

04-04-20-300-007 26,660

04-04-20-300-008 4,040

04-04-20-300-009 1,980

04-04-20-400-003 19,460

04-04-20-400-005 5,430

04-04-21-100-001 17,710

04-04-21-100-004 119,900

04-04-21-100-005 8,420

04-04-21-200-002 7,780

04-04-21-200-003 8,940

04-04-21-200-004 6,850

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

HOFFMAN CYNTHIA & STEVEN

SPEISER THELMA MAE TRUST

WILLIAMS DARRIN & SHERRI

PARKER JOHN A & JOHN A TRUSTEE

PARKER FAMILY LLC

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

HANKE CHRISTINE & TIMOTHY

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

HAMMEL FAMILY TRUST

SPEISER THELMA MAE TRUST

SPEISER THELMA MAE TRUST

HUFFMAN MATTHEW G & PHILLIP M

SPEISER THELMA MAE TRUST

RICHTER KURT G

BRIGHT ALLAN D

HAMMEL FAMILY TRUST

HANKE LARRY & DIANE

HANKE LARRY & DIANE

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

MARKUS STEVEN V TRUST

NETTEMEIER NANCY A TRUST

NETTEMEIER NANCY A TRUST

RICHTER LARRY J & PEGGY E

RICHTER NATHAN

VOGT RALPH KEITH & JANICE ANN

SIDDELL FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST

SIDDELL GARY W

NOLTE BRADLEY G

DE BERNARDI ANTOINETTE

STROBEL LARRY W & BEVERLY A

MENSE LUCAS K & ANDREA R

ALBERS VINCENT J & JODY A

MARKUS KELLY J & GINA R

LYONS ROBERT R & TAMERA A

HAMMEL FAMILY TRUST

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

DIEKEMPER GERALD FRED TRUST

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

COOLEY GEORGE JR TRUST

SPEISER LOGAN & KATIE

SCHNEIDER TRAVIS J & JAIME L

ROBERT TIMOTHY B & JULIE C

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

BRINK GREGG A & CAROLE E



04-04-21-200-005 8,120

04-04-21-300-003 14,990

04-04-21-300-005 4,890

04-04-21-300-006 2,060

04-04-21-400-001 10,060

04-04-21-400-002 62,560

04-04-22-100-002 30,490

04-04-22-100-003 9,090

04-04-22-200-003 10,910

04-04-22-200-004 19,780

04-04-22-200-005 9,300

04-04-22-300-006 18,230

04-04-22-300-007 17,400

04-04-22-300-008 820

04-04-22-400-002 9,790

04-04-22-400-003 7,190

04-04-22-400-004 2,770

04-04-22-400-005 17,880

04-04-23-100-001 100

04-04-23-100-003 5,340

04-04-23-100-004 10,670

04-04-23-100-005 44,600

04-04-23-100-006 10,690

04-04-23-200-001 9,340

04-04-23-200-002 5,770

04-04-23-200-003 190

04-04-23-200-004 5,100

04-04-23-200-006 7,720

04-04-23-200-007 12,830

04-04-23-300-002 10,840

04-04-23-300-005 10,720

04-04-23-300-007 6,060

04-04-23-300-008 5,620

04-04-23-300-011 9,870

04-04-23-400-001 21,140

04-04-23-400-002 22,590

04-04-24-100-001 11,650

04-04-24-100-002 9,610

04-04-24-100-003 11,850

04-04-24-100-004 5,600

04-04-24-200-001 10,230

04-04-24-200-002 9,830

04-04-24-200-003 10,650

04-04-24-200-004 10,200

04-04-24-300-001 11,430

04-04-24-300-007 7,960

04-04-24-300-009 5,360

04-04-24-300-010 9,600

04-04-24-300-011 18,050

04-04-24-400-001 11,110

BRETSCH MARY LU

HARGROVE KATHERINE E

FRAZIER CANDYCE E (QUAYLE)

HESTER ANTHONY & JULIE FARM TRUST

PIGG JEFFREY M

DIEKEMPER JASON

BRETSCH MARY LU (DARWIN)

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB TRUST

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB TRUST

BASOM ONEITA G & RALPH W TRUST

DIEKEMPER JASON

DOBBS BRADLEY ALLEN & DANIEL RAY

BRINKMANN FARMS INC

BRINKMANN FARMS INC

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS

TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANN C TRUSTS

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB TRUST

SWAGLER MARJORIE D

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

SWAGLER MARJORIE D

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

BRINKMANN FARMS

BRINKMANN FARMS INC

HAYS KELLY

GALLION ANDREW E

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

GUNTHER MARY KAY & WILLIAMS KIMBERLY A

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

SCHNEIDER SHARON TRUST

BUEHLER DAVID G & DONNA J

DAVIDSON JON M TRUST

HOPKINS JESSICA

HOPKINS JESSICA

BOLHOFNER KRISTINE M

CONRAD JUDITH L TRUST

SCHNEIDER SHARON TRUST

SCHNEIDER SHARON TRUST

SCHNEIDER SHARON TRUST

SCHNEIDER TODD

CRANFORD REBECCA DIANE

MASULLA LINDA S & LOUIS W

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

LYONS ROBERT R & TAMERA A

DIEKEMPER GERALD FRED TRUST

SCHNEIDER SHARON TRUST

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

BRINK ELBERT E TRUST



04-04-24-400-002 10,360

04-04-24-400-003 5,080

04-04-24-400-004 2,570

04-04-24-400-005 2,330

04-04-24-400-006 190

04-04-24-400-007 10,010

04-04-24-706-02-004 1,170

04-04-25-100-003 19,580

04-04-25-100-004 10,080

04-04-25-100-005 9,370

04-04-25-200-001 18,330

04-04-25-200-002 19,790

04-04-25-300-003 19,990

04-04-25-300-006 4,970

04-04-25-300-007 14,880

04-04-25-400-001 20,720

04-04-25-400-002 19,880

04-04-26-100-001 7,930

04-04-26-100-002 6,640

04-04-26-100-003 60,200

04-04-26-200-001 4,400

04-04-26-200-004 4,140

04-04-26-200-005 6,500

04-04-26-200-006 2,500

04-04-26-200-007 9,740

04-04-26-200-008 10,530

04-04-26-300-001 15,540

04-04-26-300-003 20,540

04-04-26-300-004 5,170

04-04-26-400-001 65,070

04-04-27-100-001 17,060

04-04-27-100-002 9,230

04-04-27-100-003 4,590

04-04-27-100-004 4,890

04-04-27-200-001 13,510

04-04-27-200-002 8,130

04-04-27-200-003 19,220

04-04-27-300-001 4,740

04-04-27-300-002 5,120

04-04-27-300-003 5,130

04-04-27-300-004 4,980

04-04-27-300-005 20,300

04-04-27-400-003 39,060

04-04-27-708-02-002 1,460

04-04-28-100-001 128,920

04-04-28-300-001 120,260

04-04-29-100-002 26,970

04-04-29-100-003 570

04-04-29-100-005 8,940

04-04-29-100-007 8,310

HEINZMANN NELSON L & BONNIE S

NOLTE BRADLEY G

DAVIDSON JON M TRUST

DAVIDSON JON M TRUST

KNOLHOFF JO ANN & ROGER

SCHNEIDER JUDY L TRUST

SPEISER RODNEY E

GALLATIN JAMES J & EVA J

DAVIDSON JON M TRUST

SPEISER BRIAN L & GINA M

SPEISER BRIAN L & GINA M

SPEISER DANIEL C

SPEISER DANIEL C

DAVIDSON JON M TRUST

CARTER GERALD LEE & CHARLOTTE

EDWARDS LILLIAN A TRUST

DAVIDSON JON M TRUST

DAVIDSON JON M TRUST

DAVIDSON JON M TRUST

DAVIDSON JON M TRUST

SCHAUBERT DOROTHY H

SCHAUBERT CHRISTOPHER

EISEL FAMILY LLC

HESTER ANTHONY L

QUICK GARY A

QUICK GARY A

BRINKMANN FARMS INC

SPEISER DANIEL C

FRAZIER CANDYCE E (QUAYLE)

FRAZIER CANDYCE E (QUAYLE)

PIGG RAYMOND A

HARGROVE KATHERINE E

SCHAUBERT DEBORAH E

EISEL FAMILY LLC

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L & DEBORAH E

HEINZMANN NELSON L & BONITA S

HEINZMANN FARMS INC

BRINKMANN FARMS INC

BUCKINGHAM DEANNA DUCOMB

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L

SCHAUBERT DOROTHY H

EISEL FAMILY LLC

HEINZMANN NELSON L & BONITA S

HEINZMANN NELSON L & BONITA S

DOBBS BRADLEY ALLEN & DANIEL RAY

DIEKEMPER JASON

DIEKEMPER JASON

DIEKEMPER JASON

DIEKEMPER JASON

DIEKEMPER JASON



04-04-29-100-008 3,760

04-04-29-100-009 400

04-04-29-100-010 40,640

04-04-29-200-001 8,560

04-04-29-200-003 3,710

04-04-29-200-004 5,190

04-04-29-200-005 41,300

04-04-29-200-006 4,100

04-04-29-200-007 5,080

04-04-29-200-008 18,910

04-04-29-300-003 74,230

04-04-29-300-004 107,960

04-04-29-300-005 55,190

04-04-29-400-002 19,700

04-04-29-400-003 73,880

04-04-30-202-046 69,280

04-04-30-202-058 1,610

04-04-30-252-009 35,680

04-04-30-253-010 72,420

04-04-30-253-014 61,930

04-04-30-253-056 7,190

04-04-30-300-004 560

04-04-30-300-007 2,460

04-04-30-351-027 1,770

04-04-30-351-047 74,440

04-04-30-400-001 10,450

04-04-30-400-004 99,930

04-04-30-400-006 13,200

04-04-30-400-007 6,920

04-04-30-400-008 10,320

04-04-30-400-009 39,450

04-04-31-100-001 7,370

04-04-31-100-003 3,470

04-04-31-100-006 26,040

04-04-31-100-007 10,790

04-04-31-100-008 2,850

04-04-31-100-009 7,260

04-04-31-100-010 4,260

04-04-31-200-003 41,600

04-04-31-300-002 12,550

04-04-31-300-003 2,630

04-04-31-300-004 6,160

04-04-31-300-005 5,880

04-04-31-300-006 11,650

04-04-31-300-007 12,950

04-04-31-300-008 1,330

04-04-31-400-001 8,030

04-04-31-400-002 5,260

04-04-31-400-003 20,170

04-04-31-400-004 7,620

KNOLHOFF JO ANN & ROGER

RUETER CURTIS R

RUETER CURTIS R

BUCHELE CLETUS J TRUST

KNOLHOFF JO ANN & ROGER

BOLHOFNER KRISTINE M

RUETER CURTIS

BUCHELE CLETUS J TRUST

SPEISER BRIAN L & GINA M

SPEISER LOGAN C

KNOLHOFF JO ANN & ROGER

NOLTE BRADLEY GLENN TRUST

ALBERS DEBRA L TRUST

NOLTE TRISTAN & JULIE

WEDEKEMPER D EUGENE

PURCELL AARON S & ALICIA M

HEINZMANN NELSON L & BONNIE S

HEINZMANN AARON

HEINZMANN AARON & JENNIFER

SPEISER MARY M

SPEISER DANIEL C

SPEISER MARY

YARDLEY ADA M (KLUETER)

PETRI WILLIAM & LADONNA

METZGER TOMMY W & CAROL S

HEINZMANN NELSON L & BONITA

HEINZMANN NELSON L & BONITA

HEINZMANN NELSON & BONITA

KAMPWERTH ROGER A & TINA M

GALLATIN JAMES J & EVA J

BIGGS WAYNE J

RICHARDSON RANDAL R & GINA L

HEINZMANN NELSON L & BONNIE S

SPEISER MARY M

HANKE LARRY & DIANE

HANKE LARRY & DIANE

HANKE LUCAS

GORMAN BEVERLY S LIVING TRUST

BECKMANN DAVID GEORGE & JANE MARY TRUST

HUSTEDDE NEIL & CAROL A

GORMAN BEVERLY S LIVING TRUST

GORMAN BEVERLY S LIVING TRUST

MCQUARRIE GARY A & DENISE L

GORMAN BEVERLY S LIVING TRUST

THOMAS BRETT T

CRANFORD REBECCA DIANE

GORMAN BEVERLY S LIVING TRUST

NOLTE TRISTAN & JULIE

NOLTE JERRY W & MARY ANN

SPEISER THELMA MAE TRUST



04-04-32-100-001 510

04-04-32-100-002 19,290

04-04-32-100-005 10,620

04-04-32-100-006 9,320

04-04-32-200-001 4,770

04-04-32-200-003 19,840

04-04-32-200-005 15,400

04-04-32-300-004 20,020

04-04-32-300-005 18,040

04-04-32-300-006 85,320

04-04-32-400-001 5,310

04-04-32-400-004 5,480

04-04-32-400-005 61,790

04-04-33-100-001 9,940

04-04-33-100-003 9,650

04-04-33-100-004 18,070

04-04-33-200-001 13,640

04-04-33-200-002 3,920

04-04-33-200-006 47,970

04-04-33-200-007 113,850

04-04-33-300-001 18,400

04-04-33-300-003 19,390

04-04-33-400-002 19,460

04-04-33-400-003 5,390

04-04-33-400-005 4,430

04-04-33-400-006 5,290

04-04-33-400-007 6,000

04-04-34-100-001 18,800

04-04-34-100-002 4,730

04-04-34-100-003 4,940

04-04-34-100-004 9,890

04-04-34-200-001 20,370

04-04-34-200-002 10,000

04-04-34-200-003 10,660

04-04-34-300-002 14,020

04-04-34-300-003 5,840

04-04-34-300-004 47,820

04-04-34-300-005 10,160

04-04-34-400-001 19,760

04-04-34-400-002 9,810

04-04-34-400-003 10,450

04-04-34-711-01-002 27,840

04-04-34-711-02-001 5,410

04-04-34-711-02-002 900

04-04-34-711-02-003 900

04-04-34-711-02-004 900

04-04-34-711-02-005 900

04-04-34-711-02-006 900

04-04-34-711-02-007 900

04-04-34-711-03-001 870

JENKINS KELLY

JETT SHERRI LYNN

RHODES RHONDA SUE

COOK TAMMY J

FOWLER DAWN MICHELLE CAIN

K & M ROTOR OIL INC

CAMPBELL JENNIFER

HATCHER LILLIAN KAY WALLACE

CONRAD DORA C TR

K & M ROTOR OIL INC

STOVER SHARON CONRAD LIFE ESTATE

HARRINGTON VICTORIA JEANETTE

SPEISER BRIAN L & GINA M

HATCHER LILLIAN KAY WALLACE

HATCHER LILLIAN KAY WALLACE

HATCHER LILLIAN KAY WALLACE

EDWARDS LILLIAN A TRUST

EDWARDS LILLIAN A TRUST

STOVER NICHOLAS WAYNE

EDWARDS LILLIAN A TRUST

EDWARDS LILLIAN A TRUST

SPEISER THELMA MAE TRUST

SPEISER THELMA MAE TRUST

CAMPBELL JENNIFER

TIMMERMANN DAVID G & JOANNE C TRUSTS

IAA FOUNDATION

KNOLHOFF ROGER L

STOVER NICHOLAS WAYNE

KANNALL ROBERT & ROBERTA

STOVER NICHOLAS WAYNE

WIEDLE JANET & RITTENHAUS JANET & RICHARD D

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS FOUNDATION

BRYANT MELBA M TRUST

KANNALL ROBERT & ROBERTA

SPEISER BRIAN L & GINA M

GRAPPERHAUS GARETT M & HALEIGH G

RUETER WILBERT & JOAN

RUETER CURTIS R

RUETER CURTIS R

RUETER CURTIS R

TYBERENDT DOLORES

RITTENHOUSE JANET

TYBERENDT DOLORES

RUETER WILBERT & JOAN

HEINZMANN AARON S & JENNIFER A

HANKE TIMOTHY & CHRISTINE

TYBERENDT DOLORES

RUETER CURTIS R

BARTNICKI LAWRENCE J

HEINZMANN AARON S & JENNIFER A



04-04-34-711-03-002 430

04-04-34-711-03-003 1,170

04-04-35-100-001 10,260

04-04-35-100-002 10,480

04-04-35-100-003 20,700

04-04-35-200-002 20,780

04-04-35-200-003 20,120

04-04-35-300-001 4,460

04-04-35-300-002 4,720

04-04-35-300-003 9,610

04-04-35-300-004 6,820

04-04-35-300-005 6,840

04-04-35-300-006 6,880

04-04-35-400-002 10,440

04-04-35-400-003 10,500

04-04-35-400-004 21,440

04-04-35-400-005 52,630

04-04-36-100-001 20,860

04-04-36-100-002 19,580

04-04-36-200-003 9,110

04-04-36-200-007 21,860

04-04-36-200-008 9,030

04-04-36-200-009 39,660

04-04-36-300-002 62,260

04-04-36-300-003 15,380

04-04-36-300-004 4,800

04-04-36-400-001 11,830

04-04-36-400-002 14,850

04-04-36-400-003 6,790

04-04-36-400-004 4,640

14-13-09-743-01-001 5,640N E T OIL PRODUCER LLC

HESTER ORVIL LEROY TRUST & HESTER NANCY K TRUST

THOUVENIN ROBERT D & NANCY

HESTER ORVIL LEROY TRUST & HESTER NANCY K TRUST

HESTER ORVIL LEROY TRUST & HESTER NANCY K TRUST

TIPPERARY LLC

VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST

TIMMERMANN MICHAEL & KATIE

HEINZMANN KEVIN K & KARA K

RICHTER BRADLEY J

HEINZMANN KENNETH G

HEINZMANN KEVIN K & EMILY A

TIPPERARY LLC

THOUVENIN NANCY

THOUVENIN NANCY

HESTER ORVIL LEROY TRUST & HESTER NANCY K TRUST

THOUVENIN NANCY

ELDRIDGE JASON

1ST NATIONAL BANK TRUST #1055

TIMMERMANN MATTHEW & MEGAN

EDWARDS LILLIAN TRUST

CONRAD DORA C TR

CONRAD DORA C TR

KANNALL ROBERT C & ROBERTA

KANNALL ROBERT C & ROBERTA

RMC INVESTMENTS LTD

REFUGE EXPLORATION CO INC

QUICK GARY A

EDWARDS LILLIAN TRUST

SWAGLER MARJORIE D

MARKUS JAMES C & RUTH A



Parcel Number Total Assd. Value

08-07-01-100-001 11,120

08-07-01-100-003 12,280

08-07-01-100-004 11,300

08-07-01-100-005 11,310

08-07-01-200-001 21,690

08-07-01-200-003 9,700

08-07-01-200-004 11,440

08-07-01-300-004 92,060

08-07-01-300-007 152,900

08-07-01-400-017 84,890

08-07-01-400-018 25,290

08-07-12-100-001 11,220

08-07-12-100-003 5,410

08-07-12-100-004 5,290

08-07-12-100-006 10,440

08-07-12-100-007 86,630

08-07-12-200-004 57,320

08-07-12-200-005 15,500

08-07-12-251-001 3,960

08-07-12-251-007 152,390

08-07-12-251-011 6,130

08-07-12-300-001 10,990

08-07-12-300-005 19,890

08-07-12-300-006 1,270

08-07-12-300-007 7,320

08-07-12-300-008 2,850

08-07-12-400-008 640

08-07-12-400-016 19,320

08-07-12-400-017 8,510

08-07-13-100-001 7,220

08-07-13-100-002 8,780

08-07-13-100-004 10,620

08-07-13-200-001 9,380

08-07-13-200-016 14,200

08-07-13-200-020 9,820

08-07-13-251-021 38,490

08-07-13-251-025 31,780

08-07-13-251-030 2,380

08-07-13-251-037 113,400

08-07-13-251-043 79,640

08-07-13-252-011 53,380

08-07-13-252-014 570

08-07-13-300-005 19,740

08-07-13-300-006 53,650

08-07-13-401-009 53,140

08-07-13-410-009 22,550

08-07-13-416-001 48,360

JOHNSON BRADLEY D

LUEBBERS GERARD E & BECKY R

HOLTZ CARLA

GRAPPERHAUS GARY R & DEBORAH K

CARLYLE COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DIST #1

KNUF WILLIAM ET AL

PENTAK INC

SEIFFERT MARK S & GALE S

KAULING SCOTT J & LISA A

J-DON FARMS LLC

FAUKE JOHN N & LAURA L

BIGGS JAMES

CARLYLE COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DIST #1

FRANK KEVIN J & SHARON M

VOSS RALPH H & KAREN F

CARLYLE LAKE CROSSINGS DEV LLC

SCHMEINK FAMILY TRUST

J-DON FARMS LLC

HUELS BERNADETTE E TRUST

J-DON FARMS LLC

KLEIBOEKER ALLEN E & DOROTHY A

KLEIBOEKER ALLEN E & DOROTHY A

KLEIBOEKER ALLEN E & DOROTHY A

KLEIBOEKER ALLEN E & DOROTHY A

KLEIBOEKER ALLEN E & DOROTHY

PARRETT KENNETH & DEMARCO M

KLEIBOEKER ALLEN E & DOROTHY A

KAHRE JANICE

KELLERMAN DALE LIVING TRUST

THOLE MICHAEL ET AL

ICJ LLC

MEDEIROS RITA

WILKEN JOHN A & KRISTI M

CLINTON COUNTY

KLEIBOEKER ALLEN E & DOROTHY A

CLOIN TINA DIEKEMPER

KLEIBOEKER ALLEN E & DOROTHY A

KLEIBOEKER ALLEN E & DOROTHY A

DIEKEMPER RICHARD J & DARLENE

ATHERTON CHARLES E

LAY ROSS

ALLEN BRADLEY M & WANDA L TRUSTS

DIEKEMPER RICHARD J & DARLENE

THOLE MICHAEL H & KATHRYN A TRUSTS

TT08 Carlyle Township

Name

SCHOMAKER ROBERT

THOLE KATHRYN A TRUST

DIEKEMPER RICHARD J & DARLENE



08-07-13-425-005 45,810

08-07-13-426-004 22,780

08-07-13-429-003 6,600

08-07-13-430-004 20

08-07-13-454-005 16,040

08-07-13-455-012 27,710

08-07-13-465-002 46,880

08-07-13-467-006 24,110

08-07-13-468-007 30,660

08-07-13-468-010 43,670

08-07-13-471-011 25,080

08-07-13-471-012 21,080

08-07-13-474-003 27,000

08-07-13-478-006 292,340

08-07-13-478-007 34,390

08-07-13-478-008 46,330

08-07-13-479-006 119,140

08-07-24-100-019 26,060

08-07-24-100-022 3,400

08-07-24-154-004 29,800

08-07-24-157-006 77,310

08-07-24-200-014 3,700

08-07-24-200-015 6,180

08-07-24-200-020 540

08-07-24-200-022 3,900

08-07-24-200-028 63,930

08-07-24-200-036 99,890

08-07-24-208-007 42,650

08-07-24-216-006 0

08-07-24-216-007 46,760

08-07-24-300-003 10,460

08-07-24-300-004 9,780

08-07-24-300-007 320

08-07-24-300-015 8,140

08-07-24-300-016 92,710

08-07-24-300-017 29,400

08-07-24-400-003 81,750

08-07-24-400-006 64,030

08-07-24-400-010 75,120

08-07-24-400-011 10,140

08-07-24-400-012 125,860

08-07-24-400-022 14,400

08-07-24-400-023 370

08-07-24-400-024 230

08-07-24-400-025 10,010

08-07-24-400-026 310

08-07-24-400-027 220

08-07-24-400-028 84,940

08-07-24-400-029 16,350

08-07-25-100-003 18,180

BECKER STANLEY B ET AL

NEHRT JAMES A & ROSALYN

BARNETT BRAYDEN

VOSS RALPH H & KAREN F

FRUEND NATHAN V & AMANDA M

BECKER STANLEY B ET AL

BECKER STANLEY B ET AL

BECKER STANLEY B ET AL

CAPLINGER DAVID

BECKER STANLEY B ET AL

KUEPER DOUGLAS J & ASHLEE H

SNYDER JARED M & CANDICE K

STANFA LIVING TRUST

JONDRO JOSHUA ET AL

ISAAK CHAD TRUST

ZACHRY BRAD A & BRETT A

CARLYLE TOWNSHIP

SKELTON KYLE

BECKER KENNETH & JANAE TRUST

BECKER STANLEY B ET AL

KAMPWERTH DEAN & LISA M

BECKER STANLEY B ET AL

ZACHRY BRAD A & BRETT A

VINUS INC

VINUS INC

JANSEN LUCILLE A TRUST

HENDERSON BRANDON A & AUTUMN J

HAILS DOUGLAS K & KAREN R

V F W POST 3523

BECKER GERALD ET AL

KAULING DON J & KIMBERLY S

FEWELL DIANE

EGGERMAN MICHAEL C & KIMBERLY

HOLTGRAVE STEPHEN J & JEAN

NORDIKE DUANE & DENISE

MANSFIELD DWAYNE E & FLERIDA

PHILLIPS ROBERT & DRENCKPOHL KELSEI M

MDC COAST 20 LLC

NTI RENTALS LLC

RIDGE PROPERTIES I LLC

EVANS THOMAS & LINDA

GRAVES MARCUS E & ELIZABETH M

SCHNEIDER JESSICA NICOLE

JARVIS JOSHUA & LIZBETTE

HEGGER NATHAN & LINDI

HOLTZ MARK F

RATERMANN MACKENZIE

TINDALL MARGARET L

HYTEN ROBERT S III

BLUMENSTEIN AGNES TRUSTEE



08-07-25-100-005 6,150

08-07-25-100-009 7,710

08-07-25-100-010 13,530

08-07-25-200-007 120,380

08-07-25-200-018 18,140

08-07-25-300-005 8,860

08-07-25-300-009 1,100

08-07-25-300-010 21,230

08-07-25-400-002 5,090

08-07-25-400-014 4,660

08-07-25-400-042 6,290

08-07-25-400-043 1,060

08-07-25-400-044 77,990

08-07-25-400-051 166,360

08-07-25-400-052 58,770

08-07-36-100-003 760

08-07-36-200-002 14,350

08-07-36-200-004 29,720

08-07-36-200-005 7,770

08-07-36-300-001 7,220

08-07-36-300-005 1,730

08-07-36-305-009 600

08-07-36-351-007 16,880

08-07-36-351-017 16,550

08-07-36-351-018 10,530

08-07-36-400-001 79,600

08-07-36-400-002 6,870

08-07-36-400-003 65,760

08-07-36-701-02-001 260

08-07-36-701-02-002 260

08-08-05-100-001-1 17,270

08-08-06-100-001 54,550

08-08-06-100-003 11,930

08-08-06-100-005 6,440

08-08-06-100-006 6,860

08-08-06-100-008 20,770

08-08-06-100-009 12,800

08-08-06-151-009 8,530

08-08-06-177-005 56,800

08-08-06-177-011 52,480

08-08-06-179-003 34,220

08-08-06-200-017 10,640

08-08-06-200-018 9,100

08-08-06-252-018 15,380

08-08-06-253-003 20,440

08-08-06-255-006 37,210

08-08-06-256-016 32,860

08-08-06-256-017 87,020

08-08-06-257-006 89,120

08-08-06-300-008 7,870

HUMKE LEROY C & KARI L

CLOUSE KEVIN J & LORI A

KREBS BRENT R & AMY L

PBL HOLDINGS LLC

C M TRUST

WARREN WILLIAM W & JOAN M TRUSTS

GULLEY KAY

PISH WILLIAM & YVETTE

ROSE JAMES C JR

DIEKEMPER ROBERT E & MARTHA TR

MUEHLEISEN JAMES W & CAROL A TRUST

HUMKE LEROY C & KARI L

HEMKER TRAVIS D & JEANNA M TRUSTS

DIEKEMPER JEROME M

HILMES THOMAS

DIEKEMPER ROBERT E & MARTHA TR

HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST

WUEBBELS EVELYN M

FRITZ ROBERT L & RUTH ANN

WESSELMANN EUGENE J & PATRICIA

WESSELMANN EUGENE J & PATRICIA

SMITH CODY W & CASSANDRA A

CARLYLE SAILING ASSOCIATION

ESSINGTON JERRY L & BRENDA S

BURNETT BONNIE L TRUST

LOWE BRIAN L & CONNIE M

JOHNSON MICHAEL CHRIS & BROOKE L

FRITZ ROBERT L & RUTH ANN

WOLF THOMAS J & CYNTHIA L

CARLYLE SAND & GRAVEL LTD

HOLTGRAVE NICHOLAS

CARLYLE SAND & GRAVEL LTD

CARLYLE SAND & GRAVEL LTD

VINUS INC

WESSELMANN EUGENE J & PATRICIA

ZACHRY BRAD A & BRETT A

HUELS DAVID V

HUELS DAVID V

JDMD CO LLC

HUELSMANN ROSEMARY TRUST ET AL

WILLIAMS JERRY & LINDA

HOLTGRAVE NICHOLAS

BECKER KENNETH & JANAE TRUST

KUEPER DONALD J

J J PROPERTIES LLC

BECKER STANLEY B & JERRY ET AL

CAROL M IMMING LLC

BECKER STANLEY B & JERRY ET AL

KAMPWERTH DEAN & LISA M

BECKER KENNETH & JANAE TRUST



08-08-06-300-010 10,290

08-08-06-300-011 5,090

08-08-06-300-012 3,120

08-08-06-300-014 7,820

08-08-06-300-015 10,070

08-08-06-400-002 100,230

08-08-06-400-003 9,240

08-08-07-102-012 118,480

08-08-07-300-017 640

08-08-07-300-018 1,250

08-08-07-300-019 0

08-08-07-300-020 40

08-08-07-300-022-1 64,220

08-08-07-300-023 10

08-08-07-301-007 0

08-08-07-302-004 65,200

08-08-07-302-005 88,740

08-08-07-302-010 1,930

08-08-07-302-011 2,150

08-08-07-304-006 582,300

08-08-17-400-002 37,370

08-08-18-100-008 3,100

08-08-18-100-019 1,310

08-08-18-100-023 5,640

08-08-18-110-008 68,820

08-08-18-118-009 110

08-08-18-301-016 2,990

08-08-18-303-018 70,900

08-08-18-305-001 56,290

08-08-18-307-005 26,240

08-08-18-319-010 62,770

08-08-18-321-004 95,290

08-08-18-353-006 1,469,750

08-08-18-367-009 72,080

08-08-18-368-006 36,910

08-08-18-368-008 46,190

08-08-18-370-004 33,580

08-08-18-379-011 29,110

08-08-18-382-007 16,110

08-08-18-382-008 6,010

08-08-18-386-001 61,900

08-08-18-386-004 64,310

08-08-18-386-023 76,380

08-08-19-100-004 23,400

08-08-19-100-005 32,680

08-08-19-100-009 9,820

08-08-19-113-002 26,920

08-08-19-131-006 23,060

08-08-19-132-002 3,760

08-08-19-145-009 16,340

KORTE & LUITJOHAN CONTRACTORS INC

ROBERTSON PAMELA J

STILT TERRY R & KRISTIE W

JONDRO FARMS LLC

BERRY LAURIE K

BOLK TIMOTHY JAMES & CARRIE LEE

ROBERTSON BRENDA

SHEATHELM KURT & JEANIE

BIGGS AARON S & SHELBY A

BUTTS JOYCE & GARY L

NEHRT BONITA L

NEHRT JODI ANN

KREBS JOHN B TRUST

DIESSELHORST TERRY & REBECCA

HOLLENKAMP HENRY J TRUST

JONDRO PROPERTIES LLC

CARLYLE HC REALTY LLC

LYKE MARTIN

BURTZ GARY

LUEBBERS WHITNEY

SCHUBEL ELIZABETH & KEITH

KLEBER EDWARD H & JEAN M

WARREN WILLIAM W TRUST

HOLTHAUS CHAD A & STACY M

GEBKE CHRISTOPHER J

MUELLER SUSAN K

WARREN HALLECK B JR TRUST

LAKESIDE LIQUOR & GAS INC

ETTER JOHN H TRUST #100

GUENZBERGER DORIS J TRUST

ST MARYS CATHOLIC CHURCH

BRETZ DEVELOPMENT LLC

GUTHRIE SCOTT & SHELBY

FOWLER JAMES C TRUST

CITY OF CARLYLE

MILLERS CARLYLE APARTMENTS

NEWT INVESTMENTS LLC

CARLYLE CHRISTIAN CHURCH

3 T LLC

HUELS GENE R TRUST

WARREN WILLIAM W TRUST

WARREN WILLIAM W TRUST

CITY OF CARLYLE

FOWLER JAMES C TRUST

HILMES BLAINE G & JENNIFER L

WARREN WILLIAM W & JOAN M TRUSTS

WARREN WILLIAM W & JOAN M TRUSTS

HILMES BLAINE G & JENNIFER L

HILMES JOSEPH & DORIS LIVING TRUST

3 T LLC



08-08-19-146-012 21,260

08-08-19-146-013 5,270

08-08-19-149-003 55,250

08-08-19-149-004 63,930

08-08-19-200-003 7,940

08-08-19-200-004 14,670

08-08-19-300-003 75,340

08-08-19-300-006 9,910

08-08-19-400-001 9,600

08-08-19-400-005 35,580

08-08-20-100-014 18,770

08-08-20-100-019 1,790

08-08-20-100-020 3,530

08-08-20-100-021 78,520

08-08-20-102-005 50,490

08-08-20-102-058 41,650

08-08-20-200-001 10,480

08-08-20-200-004 7,250

08-08-20-200-005 31,590

08-08-20-200-006 87,400

08-08-20-200-008 8,660

08-08-20-300-010 8,710

08-08-20-300-015 6,610

08-08-20-300-017 118,860

08-08-20-300-018 1,320

08-08-20-400-011 121,690

08-08-20-400-012 12,890

08-08-20-400-013 16,100

08-08-29-100-001 16,580

08-08-29-100-003 27,230

08-08-29-200-001 11,370

08-08-29-200-002 11,100

08-08-29-200-003 23,660

08-08-29-300-001 55,560

08-08-29-400-001 52,050

08-08-30-100-005 780

08-08-30-100-022 7,480

08-08-30-100-023 6,460

08-08-30-100-024 57,850

08-08-30-100-025 29,430

08-08-30-200-001 11,530

08-08-30-200-003 9,840

08-08-30-200-004 21,470

08-08-30-200-005 68,690

08-08-30-300-004 21,720

08-08-30-300-005 26,450

08-08-30-300-008 61,230

08-08-30-300-009 180

08-08-30-300-010 9,080

08-08-30-400-002 11,150

KAYAL LLC

KAYAL LLC

VOSS CHARLES E

R & S BROTHERS INC

JONDRO AARON M

R & S BROTHERS INC

JONDRO FARMS LLC

JONDRO NICHOLAS A

BUEHLER DAVID & DONNA

JONDRO DAVID ALLEN & SANDRA M

R & S BROTHERS INC

JONDRO AARON M

ALTIC JOSEPH & YVONNE

ALTIC JOSEPH & YVONNE

JONDRO FARMS LLC

JONDRO FARMS LLC

R & S BROTHERS INC

R & S BROTHERS INC

HOLLENKAMP ELIZABETH ANN

R & S BROTHERS INC

R & S BROTHERS INC

R & S BROTHERS INC

SCHAEFER CHARLES A

HUELS RONALD L & GERALYN M

HUELS TODD M TRUST

ROBERT GARY W & DEBRA L TRUSTS

WIEGMANN LEONARD A & JANET M

HOLLENKAMP ELIZABETH ANN

ETTER JOHN H TRUST #100

SCHAEFER CHARLES A

GENT FAMILY TRUST

GENT FAMILY TRUST

ETTER MENARD (SKIP) & SHIRLEY

SCHAEFER CHARLES A

ETTER JOHN H TRUST #100

SCHAEFER CHARLES A

SCHAEFER CHARLES A

HUELS BENJAMIN D

DIECKMANN TRAVIS A

STOREY CHRISTOPHER A

SCHAEFER CHARLES A

CITY OF CARLYLE

JONDRO FARMS LLC

JONDRO JOSHUA D

J-DON FARMS LLC

JONDRO JOSHUA D

MANHART JOHN O L & MYRNA

MANHART JOHN O L & MYRNA

CROSSLAND JOHNNIE

ROBERTSON PAMELA J



08-08-30-400-007 33,770

08-08-31-100-002 13,050

08-08-31-100-010 16,250

08-08-31-100-013 1,140

08-08-31-100-014 270

08-08-31-100-015 4,920

08-08-31-200-001 36,270

08-08-31-200-002 7,940

08-08-31-300-004 30,030

08-08-31-300-005 32,930

08-08-31-300-007 37,530

08-08-31-400-001 26,010

08-08-31-400-004 50

08-08-31-400-007 13,580

08-08-31-400-008 188,380

08-08-31-703-02-010 450

08-08-32-100-001 14,150

08-08-32-100-002 11,000

08-08-32-100-003 14,610

08-08-32-200-001 51,200

08-08-32-300-001 9,710

08-08-32-300-002 5,000

08-08-32-300-003 5,640

08-08-32-300-004 11,810

08-08-32-400-001 41,690

08-08-32-400-002 9,930

R & S BROTHERS INC

KNOLHOFF GARY A

BRINKMANN LARRY J

OKAW COON HUNTERS ASSN INC

R & S BROTHERS INC

R & S BROTHERS INC

PALM DOUGLAS D & JODI L

LOPEZ ARLENE

R & S BROTHERS INC

R & S BROTHERS INC

L & L JOHNSON PROPERTIES LLC

R & S BROTHERS INC

GUENZBURGER LEO A & DORRIS J TRUSTS

LOPEZ ARLENE S TRUST

WESSELMANN TIMOTHY E & TIFFANY A

GERSTNER DONALD G TRUST

R & S BROTHERS INC

PALM WILLIAM N & ARLENE E

VINUS INC

LOPEZ ARLENE S TRUST

HUSTEDDE DONALD G & MELINDA K

LOPEZ ARLENE S TRUST

JONDRO DAVID ALLEN & SANDRA M

R & S BROTHERS INC

JONDRO DAVID ALLEN & SANDRA M

JONDRO DAVID ALLEN & SANDRA M



Parcel Number Total Assd. Value

09-03-25-400-006 150

09-03-25-400-007 470

09-03-36-200-005 4,030

09-03-36-200-006 29,600

09-03-36-200-007 3,460

09-03-36-200-008 6,070

09-03-36-400-004 11,380

09-03-36-400-006 48,060

09-03-36-400-007 670

09-03-36-702-01-001 29,460

09-03-36-702-03-002 3,660

09-03-36-702-03-003 5,210

09-03-36-702-03-004 3,480

09-03-36-702-03-006 3,280

09-03-36-702-03-007 3,280

09-08-01-200-001 19,180

09-08-01-200-004 1,630

09-08-01-200-005 89,790

09-08-01-300-002 1,330

09-08-01-300-003 1,520

09-08-01-300-004 61,860

09-08-01-300-005 41,000

09-08-01-300-008 3,100

09-08-01-400-001 70

09-08-01-400-002 370

09-08-01-400-003 340

09-08-01-400-005 4,210

09-08-01-400-006 4,250

09-08-02-400-002 85,870

09-08-11-200-002 2,480

09-08-11-200-003 7,900

09-08-11-200-005 9,160

09-08-11-300-002 31,580

09-08-11-300-005 23,300

09-08-11-400-001 2,570

09-08-11-400-002 2,730

09-08-11-400-003 2,630

09-08-11-400-004 2,490

09-08-12-100-001 4,990

09-08-12-100-002 2,620

09-08-12-100-003 2,770

09-08-12-100-006 10,160

09-08-12-100-007 10,650

09-08-12-100-009 10,800

09-08-12-200-001 2,350

09-08-12-200-002 7,650

09-08-12-200-003 11,340

PRIES JANET FAYE TRUST

HOPKINS JAMES & JESSICA

PRIES JANET FAYE TRUST

PRIES JANET FAYE TRUST

PRIES JANET FAYE TRUST

PRIES JANET FAYE TRUST

PRIES JANET FAYE TRUST

RAINEY KATHLEEN R

HUGHES WILLIAM E & BECKY JO

MICHAEL RONALD L & LYNN

PRIES FAMILY PARTNERSHIP

MICHAEL RONALD L & LYNN

HUGHES RYAN T & JOSHUA J & WILLIAM E

PRIES JANET FAYE TRUST

PRIES FAMILY PARTNERSHIP

FALBE FAMILY TRUST

VAREL LEON G

SPEISER BRIAN L & GINA M

THOLE STEPHEN M

VAREL LEON G

BECKER FREDERICK J TRUST

BECKER FREDERICK J TRUST

QUALIFIED INTERMEDIARY LAND TRUST #57

QUALIFIED INTERMEDIARY LAND TRUST #57

QUALIFIED INTERMEDIARY LAND TRUST #57

PRIES FAMILY PARTNERSHIP

RUETER WILBERT & JOAN

QUALIFIED INTERMEDIARY LAND TRUST #57

QUALIFIED INTERMEDIARY LAND TRUST #57

FALBE FAMILY TRUST

STROTHEIDE GERALD E & JUDY

VOSS DENNIS G & AMY J (HUBBARD)

GIFFORD OPERATING CO

CAP OIL LTD

SHARP TERRY TRUST ACCT

MEZO JAMES

BEAL STEVEN L

FRANGELLA SUSAN

NOLTE BRADLEY GLENN TRUST

NOLTE GEORGE ALLEN TRUST

NOLTE ROBERT DEAN TRUST

SPEISER RODNEY E

SPEISER MARY

BOLHOFNER KRISTINE LIVING TRUST

TT09 Clement Township

Name

SPEISER MARY M

SPEISER RODNEY

NOLTE GEORGE ALLEN TRUST



09-08-12-200-004 11,010

09-08-12-300-001 4,850

09-08-12-300-002 4,720

09-08-12-300-005 1,410

09-08-12-300-006 2,060

09-08-12-300-007 12,620

09-08-12-300-010 450

09-08-12-300-011 2,790

09-08-12-400-001 14,330

09-08-12-400-003 6,070

09-08-13-100-002 21,600

09-08-13-100-008 41,210

09-08-13-100-009 73,450

09-08-13-200-002 60,370

09-08-13-300-001 21,080

09-08-13-300-003 69,250

09-08-13-300-004 14,960

09-08-13-400-003 26,940

09-08-13-400-009 39,930

09-08-14-100-006 16,600

09-08-14-100-007 4,710

09-08-14-100-008 6,610

09-08-14-200-004 7,770

09-08-14-200-007 13,860

09-08-14-200-008 18,440

09-08-14-300-001 18,380

09-08-14-300-002 10,370

09-08-14-300-004 410

09-08-14-300-006 76,690

09-08-14-300-007 1,030

09-08-14-400-001 16,500

09-08-14-400-004 76,730

09-08-14-400-005 30,840

09-08-14-400-006 51,600

09-08-14-400-007 22,780

09-08-14-400-008 1,530

09-08-14-400-009 3,490

09-08-15-200-005 5,840

09-08-15-200-006 6,520

09-08-15-251-007 12,120

09-08-15-300-002 30,060

09-08-15-400-002 39,350

09-08-15-400-003 920

09-08-16-300-003 4,980

09-08-16-300-004 1,680

09-08-16-400-002 3,680

09-08-16-400-004 38,330

09-08-21-100-001 300

09-08-21-100-004 8,540

09-08-21-100-005 15,450

BURNETT JEFFREY L

ETTER MENARD & SHIRLEY

ETTER JOHN H TRUST #100

ETTER JOHN H TRUST #100

OW NIERMAN FARMS LLC

BRINKMANN PORK FARM INC

REVERMANN ALLEN & MARK

FRERKER R PATRICIA ET AL

KREBS DUANE & LISA

FRERKER R PATRICIA ET AL

HUGHES RYAN T & JOSHUA J & WILLIAM E

HUGHES WILLIAM E & BECKY JO

HUGHES RYAN T & JOSHUA J & WILLIAM E

WELLINGHOFF GERALDINE

GRAY JO ANN M

SCHULTZ SCOTT A

SIDDELL PENNY & CORZINE AMANDA

SIDDELL SAM B & ANGELA D

HUGHES WILLIAM E & BECKY JO

NOTHAUS HERBERT NEIL & KATHLEEN A TRUST

HUGHES WILLIAM E & BECKY JO

HUGHES RYAN T & JOSHUA J & WILLIAM E

HUGHES WILLIAM E & BECKY JO

MARTIN SHIRLEY

NIHISER MARILYN J TRUST

CORZINE AMANDA

GRAY JO ANN M

REVERMANN ALLEN & MARK

SIDDELL SAM B & ANGELIA D

HOLLENKAMP ROBERT E & BONNIE S TRUST

HANKE DALE & MICHELLE TEXAS TRUST

WELLINGHOFF GERALDINE

GRAY JO ANN M

WELLINGHOFF RICHARD H & GERALDINE M

MICHAEL RONALD L

HANKE DALE & MICHELLE TEXAS TRUST

BECKEMEYER GARY R & NANCY J

MAGNUS SCOTT & DEBBIE TRUST

SIDDELL SAM B & ANGELIA D

PALM PHILLIP N

MICHAEL RONALD L

MICHAEL RONALD L

MICHAEL SARAH E K

MICHAEL SARAH E K

REINKENSMEYER RUTH TRUST

MAGNUS SCOTT & DEBBIE TRUST

PRIES FAMILY PARTNERSHIP

BOLHOFNER KRISTINE M

BOLHOFNER KRISTINE M

HUGHES RYAN T & JOSHUA J & WILLIAM E



09-08-21-100-006 2,560

09-08-21-100-007 4,760

09-08-21-100-008 22,580

09-08-21-200-001 9,660

09-08-21-200-005 8,840

09-08-21-200-006 12,370

09-08-21-200-007 2,890

09-08-21-300-011 3,910

09-08-21-300-012 12,790

09-08-21-300-013 18,890

09-08-21-400-002 1,160

09-08-21-400-003 44,320

09-08-22-100-001 10,660

09-08-22-100-002 9,960

09-08-22-100-003 18,380

09-08-22-200-001 5,210

09-08-22-200-003 7,650

09-08-22-200-004 33,940

09-08-22-200-005 97,620

09-08-22-200-006 4,050

09-08-22-255-001 14,550

09-08-22-257-014 2,460

09-08-22-257-021 22,610

09-08-22-300-002 56,740

09-08-22-400-004 24,260

09-08-22-400-006 3,670

09-08-22-456-003 19,090

09-08-23-100-002 9,840

09-08-23-100-004 6,020

09-08-23-101-001 480

09-08-23-102-002 17,640

09-08-23-106-006 2,360

09-08-23-200-001 20,880

09-08-23-200-003 14,520

09-08-23-200-004 1,040

09-08-23-200-005 2,170

09-08-23-300-001 10,110

09-08-23-300-003 35,730

09-08-23-300-004 11,070

09-08-23-300-005 5,210

09-08-23-300-006 5,000

09-08-23-400-002 18,610

09-08-23-400-003 18,910

09-08-23-400-004 98,290

09-08-24-100-001 15,150

09-08-24-100-002 4,780

09-08-24-100-003 8,030

09-08-24-100-004 10,210

09-08-24-200-002 13,330

09-08-24-300-002 41,250

PALM PHILLIP N

SIDDELL SAM B & ANGELIA D

HUGHES RYAN T & JOSHUA J & WILLIAM E

HANKE CARL WALTER & SHARON SUE

HERMSMEYER EDWIN

HANKE CARL WALTER & SHARON SUE

TYBERENDT LYLE

TYBERENDT LYLE

D M R FARMS INC

HANKE CARL WALTER & SHARON SUE

HANKE CARL WALTER & SHARON SUE

HANKE ERIC & KATHY E

NOTHAUS HERBERT NEIL & KATHLEEN A TRUST

HUGHES RYAN T & JOSHUA J & WILLIAM E

HUGHES WILLIAM E & BECKY J

HUGHES RYAN T & JOSHUA J & WILLIAM E

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST

TYBERENDT LYLE

HILMES MARLYN K

CORZINE AMANDA

SIDDELL SAM B & ANGELA D

REVERMANN ALLEN & MARK

JONDRO PROPERTIES LLC

WHITAKER JAMES G & LESLIE M

HUEGEN DARRELL T & SARAH R

SIDDELL SAM B & ANGELIA D

BLUMENSTEIN KORY A & MEGAN

SCHNITKER DENNIS & KAREN

BRINKMANN FARMS INC

TYBERENDT LYLE

SIDDELL SAM B & ANGELA D

SIDDELL SAM B & ANGELA D

SIDDELL SAM B & ANGELA D

SIDDELL SAM B & ANGELA D

SIDDELL SAM B & ANGELA D

SIDDELL SAM B & ANGELA D

WIEGMANN LEONARD A & JANET M

WIEGMANN LEONARD A & JANET M

BRINKMANN DARRYL R

BRINKMANN DARRYL R & KENT D

REESER HAROLD G & CAROLYN L TRUST

SIDDELL SAM B & ANGELA D

STROUD DAREL J

FRERKER R PATRICIA ET AL

ETTER JOHN H TRUST #100

FRERKER R PATRICIA ET AL

BRINKMANN DARRYL R & KENT D

HOHMAN DALE

WIEGMANN LEONARD A & JANET M

ETTER JOHN H TRUST #100



09-08-24-300-004 19,970

09-08-24-300-005 51,280

09-08-24-400-001 65,640

09-08-24-400-002 10,270

09-08-24-400-003 22,210

09-08-25-100-003 10,300

09-08-25-100-004 9,960

09-08-25-100-005 10,320

09-08-25-100-006 10,210

09-08-25-200-005 9,830

09-08-25-200-008 9,650

09-08-25-200-010 19,520

09-08-25-300-001 11,340

09-08-25-300-002 7,520

09-08-25-300-006 11,500

09-08-25-300-009 84,320

09-08-25-400-003 5,030

09-08-25-400-005 66,690

09-08-25-400-006 5,190

09-08-25-400-007 9,530

09-08-26-100-004 21,010

09-08-26-100-006 71,340

09-08-26-200-001 10,160

09-08-26-200-003 10,480

09-08-26-200-004 10,260

09-08-26-200-005 6,700

09-08-26-200-006 151,070

09-08-26-300-001 9,160

09-08-26-300-005 105,050

09-08-26-300-010 23,610

09-08-26-300-011 66,410

09-08-26-301-029 67,930

09-08-26-400-001 10,360

09-08-26-400-002 7,350

09-08-26-400-003 2,400

09-08-26-400-004 6,180

09-08-26-400-007 500

09-08-26-400-008 2,170

09-08-27-100-001 41,320

09-08-27-200-001 42,730

09-08-27-300-001 35,780

09-08-27-300-002 6,760

09-08-27-400-002 9,980

09-08-27-400-004 24,760

09-08-27-400-005 103,130

09-08-28-100-001 44,600

09-08-28-100-002 67,080

09-08-28-100-003 1,720

09-08-28-100-004 9,580

09-08-28-100-006 15,520

R & S BROTHERS INC

R & S BROTHERS INC

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST

BRINKMANN ALFRED TRUST

BRINKMANN DWAYNE P & DEBORAH

R & S BROTHERS INC

R & S BROTHERS INC

R & S BROTHERS INC

ETTER MARK & ETTER JOHN M

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST

BRINKMANN MARY L TRUST

D M R FARMS INC

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST

BRINKMANN ALFRED TRUST

CROCKER TRUST

VOEGTLE RYAN & WHITNEY

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST

L & L JOHNSON PROPERTIES LLC

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST

D M R FARMS INC

PALM PHILLIP N

PALM PHILLIP N

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST

JOHNSON KYLE A & ASHLEY C

MINARD AARON & QUELA

NOLTE MATTHEW A & ANGELA R

TIMMERMANN RONALD A & PAULA

D M R FARMS INC

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST

D M R FARMS INC

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST

L & L JOHNSON PROPERTIES LLC

L & L JOHNSON PROPERTIES LLC

EDLER DWAYNE

BRINKMANN JASON D & ELISHA M

NOLTE MATTHEW & ANGELA

EDLER DWAYNE

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST

BOEKER MARY L TRUST

SELLE COREY R & GINA M TRUSTS

HERMSMEYER VERDELL F

HERMSMEYER VERDELL F

HERMSMEYER VERDELL F

HANKE CARL WALTER & SHARON SUE

HANKE CARL WALTER & SHARON SUE

HERMSMEYER EDWIN

BOEKER TIMOTHY E

BOEKER TIMOTHY E

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST



09-08-28-100-007 2,630

09-08-28-200-001 8,210

09-08-28-200-003 18,750

09-08-28-200-004 1,500

09-08-28-200-007 50,300

09-08-28-300-001 12,660

09-08-28-300-004 11,780

09-08-28-300-008 9,270

09-08-28-300-010 9,530

09-08-28-400-003 37,880

09-08-28-400-004 10,280

09-08-28-400-005 1,440

09-08-33-100-001 23,380

09-08-33-100-002 30,140

09-08-33-200-001 10,170

09-08-33-200-002 10,990

09-08-33-201-018 980

09-08-33-201-020 1,430

09-08-33-300-001 13,230

09-08-33-300-002 6,720

09-08-33-300-003 13,430

09-08-33-300-007 5,360

09-08-33-400-001 16,110

09-08-33-400-003 20,290

09-08-34-100-001 23,320

09-08-34-100-002 21,570

09-08-34-200-003 11,720

09-08-34-200-007 4,250

09-08-34-200-008 57,520

09-08-34-300-001 124,690

09-08-34-300-002 22,000

09-08-34-400-002 10,920

09-08-34-400-009 8,100

09-08-34-400-010 22,560

09-08-34-400-011 64,650

09-08-35-100-004 13,390

09-08-35-100-008 30,850

09-08-35-100-009 6,000

09-08-35-200-002 8,820

09-08-35-200-004 5,930

09-08-35-200-005 9,470

09-08-35-300-001 25,630

09-08-35-300-002 2,410

09-08-35-300-003 1,880

09-08-35-300-004 760

09-08-35-400-001 7,440

09-08-35-400-002 6,250

09-08-35-400-003 1,470

09-08-35-400-012 10,200

09-08-36-100-002 11,090

PEREZ DENNIS R & STACIE K

TYBERENDT DEBRA R

TWENHAFEL EUGENE E

BRINKMANN LOUISE

PEREZ DENNIS R & STACIE K

KNOLHOFF FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST

KNOLHOFF FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST

JOHNSON LARRY A & LISA

KNOLHOFF FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST

JOHNSON LARRY A & LISA

BRINKMANN TYLER PAUL

EDLER DWAYNE

HAMMEL MARY JUNE

HEILIGENSTEIN BERNARD G

ETTER MARK & JOHN M

BR GROUND LLC

HETZEL ROBERT & MARY

BRINKMANN MARY L TRUST

BRINKMANN MARY L TRUST

BRINKMANN MARY L TRUST

BRINKMANN DAVID & LOUISE

FLATLAND ACRES INC

VOGEL LAND TRUST

VOGEL LAND TRUST

BRINKMANN MARY L TRUST

BRINKMANN MARY L TRUST

BRINKMANN ALFRED TRUST

BRINKMANN DWAYNE P & DEBORAH

R & S BROTHERS INC

HIGGINS DELBERT W & PATRICIA

R & S BROTHERS INC

R & S BROTHERS INC

BECKMEYER FARM TRUST

VOGEL LAND TRUST

BRINKMANN KENT D

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST

R & S BROTHERS INC

R & S BROTHERS INC

BRINKMANN MARY L TRUST

CRISMON LORENE & CHARLES TRUST

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST

R & S BROTHERS INC

R & S BROTHERS INC

R & S BROTHERS INC

R & S BROTHERS INC

BRINKMANN DARRYL R

R & S BROTHERS INC

R & S BROTHERS INC

BRINKMANN KENT D

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST



09-08-36-100-003 9,900

09-08-36-100-004 9,960

09-08-36-100-005 8,090

09-08-36-100-006 107,620

09-08-36-200-001 10,900

09-08-36-200-009 26,390

09-08-36-200-011 70,770

09-08-36-200-012 6,600

09-08-36-200-013 28,480

09-08-36-200-015 9,810

09-08-36-200-016 11,940

09-08-36-300-002 10,340

09-08-36-300-003 10,400

09-08-36-300-005 9,990

09-08-36-300-006 14,370

09-08-36-400-001 10,700

09-08-36-400-002 19,170

09-08-36-400-004 50,340

KNOLHOFF MARK A

ERIC & BRENT HANKE FARMS

HUGE KEVIN G

LUEKING DONALD & MARCELLA

PALM DAVID E

HUGE KEVIN G

ERIC & BRENT HANKE FARMS

BRINKMANN LOUISE

TWENHAFEL DOYLE & PAMELA

TWENHAFEL EUGENE E

BRINKMANN LOUISE

DAVISON JASON A & ALISON N

EDLER DWAYNE

PALM MARK N & KAY M

FOSTER DEREK & TRACIE

PALM DORENE FAMILY TRUST

JOHNSON LARRY A & LISA

ERIC & BRENT HANKE FARMS



Parcel Number Total Assd. Value

10-09-01-100-004 16,280

10-09-01-100-005 3,680

10-09-01-100-007 19,570

10-09-01-200-001 22,450

10-09-01-200-002 22,840

10-09-01-300-002 33,570

10-09-01-300-003 10,540

10-09-01-300-008 14,760

10-09-01-300-011 6,000

10-09-01-400-001 55,430

10-09-01-400-003 40,150

10-09-01-400-004 5,080

10-09-01-400-005 4,840

10-09-02-100-002 49,880

10-09-02-100-004 18,910

10-09-02-200-002 9,110

10-09-02-200-007 23,810

10-09-02-200-008 6,290

10-09-02-200-009 7,910

10-09-02-200-010 9,220

10-09-02-200-011 9,730

10-09-02-300-001 16,990

10-09-02-300-007 77,840

10-09-02-400-001 11,360

10-09-02-400-003 49,520

10-09-02-400-005 10,840

10-09-02-400-007 39,620

10-09-02-400-008 45,610

10-09-03-100-002 12,900

10-09-03-100-003 9,490

10-09-03-100-004 17,930

10-09-03-100-005 59,350

10-09-03-200-001 19,800

10-09-03-200-002 5,450

10-09-03-200-003 4,750

10-09-03-200-005 7,490

10-09-03-200-006 84,790

10-09-03-300-002 6,470

10-09-03-300-003 10,510

10-09-03-300-004 11,040

10-09-03-300-005 5,160

10-09-03-400-001 24,940

10-09-03-400-002 4,780

10-09-03-400-005 73,580

10-09-03-400-006 3,650

10-09-04-100-002 18,400

10-09-04-100-003 17,750

MARKUS JAMES C & RUTH A

IAA FOUNDATION

DIEKEMPER CODY

DIEKEMPER CODY

HOWARD TERESA & FISCHER CYNTHIA

SCHAUBERT DENNIS

GEIGER MICHAEL J

BRAMMEIER JASON R & DENA C

HOWARD TERESA & FISCHER CYNTHIA

HOWARD TERESA & FISCHER CYNTHIA

TIPPERARY LLC

DIEKEMPER LEON & KIMBERLY

MENKHAUS PHILIP A

DIEKEMPER CODY

RHODES JOSEPH L & RHONDA S

HOWARD TERESA & FISCHER CYNTHIA

HOWARD TERESA & FISCHER CYNTHIA

CAMPBELL JENNIFER

BRINK LOIS R TRUST

CONRAD JUDITH L TRUST

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L & DEBORAH E TRUSTS

GEIGER MARK A & CATHERINE V

KLEIBOEKER LEROY T FARM TRUST

COLE FAMILY TRUST

HESTER ORVIL LEROY TRUST & HESTER NANCY K TRUST

HESTER ANTHONY & JULIE FARM TRUST

KLEIBOEKER LEROY T FARM TRUST

HESTER ORVIL LEROY TRUST & HESTER NANCY K TRUST

HESTER ORVIL LEROY TRUST & HESTER NANCY K TRUST

HEINRICH PATRICIA ANN

TIMMERMANN MICHAEL & KATIE

TIMMERMANN MATTHEW & MEGAN

GEIGER JAMES A

GEIGER TIMOTHY R

GEIGER TIMOTHY R & BARBARA K

GEIGER TIMOTHY R & BARBARA K

KLEIBOEKER LEROY T FARM TRUST

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L & DEBORAH E TRUSTS

VON BOKEL RALPH TRUST

GEIGER JAMES A & MARY K

JUST JAMES E SR

GEIGER JAMES A & MARY K

GEIGER TIMOTHY R & BARBARA K

GEIGER TIMOTHY R & BARBARA K

TT10 Meridian Township

Name

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L & DEBORAH E TRUSTS

JUST JAMES E SR

TIPPERARY LLC



10-09-04-200-001 40,570

10-09-04-300-001 36,360

10-09-04-300-003 1,650

10-09-04-300-007 55,110

10-09-04-300-008 9,520

10-09-04-400-001 48,360

10-09-05-100-001 12,340

10-09-05-100-006 13,500

10-09-05-200-001 41,760

10-09-05-300-002 17,640

10-09-05-300-003 8,730

10-09-05-400-001 17,640

10-09-05-400-003 9,920

10-09-05-400-005 9,250

10-09-06-100-003 23,500

10-09-06-100-004 11,900

10-09-06-100-006 6,870

10-09-06-200-001 29,520

10-09-06-300-001 4,820

10-09-06-300-002 2,770

10-09-06-300-004 2,790

10-09-06-300-005 24,360

10-09-06-300-007 6,090

10-09-06-300-008 2,730

10-09-06-400-003 41,330

10-09-06-400-008 10,760

10-09-06-400-010 12,580

10-09-06-400-012 1,150

10-09-06-400-015 4,980

10-09-07-100-001 27,920

10-09-07-100-002 12,250

10-09-07-200-002 21,280

10-09-07-200-004 10,110

10-09-07-200-006 9,660

10-09-07-300-001 21,960

10-09-07-300-004 8,570

10-09-07-400-001 18,380

10-09-07-400-003 2,820

10-09-07-400-006 10,670

10-09-08-100-001 20,330

10-09-08-100-002 21,070

10-09-08-200-002 19,900

10-09-08-200-003 20,500

10-09-08-300-012 8,290

10-09-08-300-013 5,050

10-09-08-300-014 5,090

10-09-08-300-016 8,110

10-09-08-300-017 64,400

10-09-08-400-001 5,620

10-09-08-400-007 3,880

COLLINS LINDSEY K

SANDERS STEPHEN C & SHARON K

COLLINS LINDSEY K

COOLEY CHARLES & MARIAN

HANKE LARRY & DIANE

KNOLHOFF JO ANN & ROGER

CONRAD CORY MICHAEL

ARNOLD CHRISTINE

MAGNUS DEBBIE K TRUST

MAGNUS DEBBIE K TRUST

PARKER FAMILY LLC

ASTROUSKI BETTY L

PARKER FAMILY LLC

PARKER FAMILY LLC

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE M

SCHNEIDER JUDY L TRUST

REDEKER DAVID A

PARKER FAMILY LLC

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE

CONRAD EARL F & GENEVA TRUST

HANKE TIMOTHY D & CHRISTINE

HERMSMEYER MICHAEL T & JONATHAN W & HOLSAPPLE DARRELL R

NORDIKE DUSTIN F

NORDIKE DUSTIN F

KOCH SARAH A & DINO J

SANDERS STEPHEN C & SHARON K

WILKEN TRUST

DUDAS DEVIN & LAURIE A

RUETER CURTIS

RAINEY KATHLEEN R

NORDIKE ROBERT L

BRINKMANN FARMS INC

ABSOLUTE CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT LLC

NORDIKE DUSTIN F

CONRAD CAROL R & NORMAN L TRUST

TYBERENDT DOLORES

GERSTENECKER ROBERT C & TAMRA

GERSTENECKER TAMRA

BRINKMANN FARMS INC

RUETER CURTIS

ARROWSMITH NELSON O JR & SUE A

BRINK WAYNE T & JENNIFER L

WEDEKEMPER J LYNN

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

BRINKMANN DARRYL R & KENT D

KNOLHOFF JO ANN

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST

KOELMEL LAND TRUST #1

MARKUS JAMES C & RUTH A

ARROWSMITH NELSON O JR & SUE A



10-09-08-400-008 2,200

10-09-08-400-010 8,590

10-09-08-400-011 5,250

10-09-08-400-012 5,260

10-09-08-400-014 5,250

10-09-08-400-015 3,410

10-09-08-400-016 400

10-09-09-100-002 17,080

10-09-09-100-003 3,370

10-09-09-100-004 5,040

10-09-09-100-005 77,390

10-09-09-200-001 9,760

10-09-09-200-002 61,580

10-09-09-200-004 2,020

10-09-09-200-009 5,970

10-09-09-200-011 3,420

10-09-09-200-012 36,390

10-09-09-200-013 8,970

10-09-09-300-001 32,320

10-09-09-300-002 8,140

10-09-09-300-003 65,110

10-09-09-400-001 20,270

10-09-09-400-002 19,930

10-09-10-100-003 18,110

10-09-10-100-006 21,470

10-09-10-200-001 10,270

10-09-10-200-002 20,330

10-09-10-200-003 10,270

10-09-10-300-001 20,410

10-09-10-300-002 20,250

10-09-10-400-001 7,390

10-09-10-400-002 20,220

10-09-10-400-003 8,810

10-09-11-100-001 10,120

10-09-11-100-007 10,390

10-09-11-100-008 50,620

10-09-11-100-009 2,020

10-09-11-100-010 1,370

10-09-11-100-011 2,330

10-09-11-100-012 2,730

10-09-11-200-001 33,740

10-09-11-200-005 38,320

10-09-11-300-002 5,480

10-09-11-300-005 4,990

10-09-11-300-006 4,210

10-09-11-300-011 14,170

10-09-11-300-012 7,720

10-09-11-400-002 25,300

10-09-11-400-003 12,050

10-09-12-100-001 11,650

AUTERY DOROTHY

KANNALL ROBERT C & ROBERTA A

WEDEKEMPER JAMES LYNN

SCHAUBERT TIMOTHY & BRENDA

SCHAUBERT TIMOTHY & BRENDA ET AL

BUNDY TANYA L

KANNALL ROBERT C

KANNALL ROBERT C

COLE FAMILY TRUST

SCHAUBERT TIMOTHY & BRENDA

KANNALL ROBERT & ROBERTA

SCHLICTMAN DAVID W & STEVEN S

JENSEN FAMILY TRUST

SEIDEL WILLIAM M TRUST

GEIGER MARK & CATHERINE

JETT CARL D & SHERRI

KANNALL ROBERT & ROBERTA A

KANNALL ROBERT & ROBERTA

KANNALL ROBERT C & ROBERTA A

BRINK EILEEN TRUST

KENT RUTH TRUST

EDWARDS DEBRA K

KENT RUTH TRUST

JENSEN FAMILY TRUST

BRINK ELBERT E TRUST

BUCHELE CLETUS J TRUST

KENT RUTH TRUST

BRINK EILEEN TRUST

RICHTER CRAIG

RICHTER CRAIG

BROWN RAYMOND Z & VICKIE E

GOODIN YANCY J & TINA M

GOODIN TANISHA G

DIEKEMPER STEVEN LEO & LYNN C TRUSTS

KOELMEL FAMILY TRUST

KOELMEL FAMILY TRUST

KOELMEL FAMILY TRUST

BRINK ELBERT & LOIS TRUST

BRINK WAYNE T & JENNIFER L

BRINK ELBERT & LOIS TRUST

HUGE RICKY J & LAURA K

RAINEY KATHLEEN R

MAGNUS DEBBIE K TRUST

MAGNUS DEBBIE K TRUST

EDWARDS DEBRA K

COOLEY CHARLES & MARIAN

MEYER SEAN & AMBER MICHELLE

BRINK ELBERT & LOIS TRUST

RAKERS JEROME B

CONRAD CORY MICHAEL



10-09-12-100-004 11,170

10-09-12-100-005 11,460

10-09-12-100-006 5,160

10-09-12-100-007 5,150

10-09-12-200-001 560

10-09-12-200-002 19,000

10-09-12-200-004 23,990

10-09-12-200-005 4,850

10-09-12-200-008 2,610

10-09-12-300-001 35,510

10-09-12-400-002 29,030

10-09-12-400-003 2,600

10-09-13-100-002 353,130

10-09-13-100-003 101,980

10-09-13-100-004 4,880

10-09-13-100-006 105,800

10-09-13-100-007 2,010

10-09-13-200-003 3,160

10-09-13-200-005 26,030

10-09-13-200-007 1,650

10-09-13-200-008 6,160

10-09-13-300-001 2,960

10-09-13-300-002 9,760

10-09-13-300-003 6,900

10-09-13-300-006 21,000

10-09-13-400-001 17,370

10-09-13-400-002 20,350

10-09-14-100-003 6,970

10-09-14-100-005 21,700

10-09-14-100-006 20,600

10-09-14-200-002 38,190

10-09-14-200-003 3,530

10-09-14-200-006 2,270

10-09-14-300-001 7,760

10-09-14-300-002 9,070

10-09-14-300-004 520

10-09-14-300-005 19,380

10-09-14-400-002 12,900

10-09-14-400-003 2,400

10-09-14-400-004 9,350

10-09-14-400-005 12,850

10-09-14-400-006 3,640

10-09-14-400-007 1,530

10-09-15-100-001 1,040

10-09-15-100-010 51,170

10-09-15-100-011 9,240

10-09-15-200-001 5,680

10-09-15-200-002 26,390

10-09-15-200-008 9,670

10-09-15-300-003 140,440

SWAGLER BONNELL

SWAGLER BONNELL

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L

EDWARDS DEBRA K

KANNALL ROBERT C

RAVAGE TARA A

JENSEN FAMILY TRUST

JENSEN FAMILY TRUST

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L

AHLF CLINTON C

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L

KREBS AUDREY L TRUST

KLEIBOEKER NORMAN TR

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

KLEIBOEKER NORMAN TR

KANNALL ROBERT C & ROBERTA

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

KLEIBOEKER NORMAN TR

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L

ROHNER ALLEN TRUST

KANNALL ROBERT

WESSELMANN MARVIN & LINDA TRUSTS

KLEIBOEKER NORMAN TR

AHLF CLINTON C

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

KANNALL ROBERT

WIMPY WILLIAM H & DORIS J

KANNALL ROBERT

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

SWAGLER MARJORIE

KREBS AUDREY L TRUST

BRINK GRAIN INC

BRINK JEFFREY

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

REED TERRI A & ROBERT A

BRINK JEFFREY

KANNALL ROBERT C & ROBERTA

JETT DAVID N

JETT DAVID NEIL & LISA DAWN

COOK SAM F JR & TAMMY J

SWAGLER BONNELL

WESSELMANN MARVIN & LINDA TRUSTS

ROBERSON JODY W

JOHNSON DOUGLAS TRUST

HEINZMANN FRANKIE & TERISA TRUST

WILLIAMS PATRICIA KAY

GEIGER AMANDA CLAIRE

GEIGER AMANDA CLAIRE

PARKER FAMILY LLC



10-09-15-301-006 133,530

10-09-15-352-004 290

10-09-15-352-007 16,000

10-09-15-400-002 18,020

10-09-15-400-003 2,870

10-09-15-400-004 1,690

10-09-15-400-007 5,630

10-09-15-400-008 6,390

10-09-16-100-001 20,780

10-09-16-100-004 16,230

10-09-16-100-005 10,460

10-09-16-200-001 15,480

10-09-16-200-004 7,610

10-09-16-200-006 74,800

10-09-16-200-007 9,470

10-09-16-300-005 41,470

10-09-16-300-007 33,440

10-09-16-400-006 19,180

10-09-16-400-007 620

10-09-16-400-008 14,060

10-09-16-400-009 2,040

10-09-17-100-002 9,970

10-09-17-100-004 10,550

10-09-17-100-006 9,780

10-09-17-100-007 9,990

10-09-17-200-001 18,710

10-09-17-200-002 26,440

10-09-17-200-003 20,570

10-09-17-300-001 42,910

10-09-17-400-001 23,290

10-09-17-400-003 21,990

10-09-18-100-013 37,630

10-09-18-100-014 21,450

10-09-18-200-009 38,290

10-09-18-300-003 38,570

10-09-18-300-005 44,260

10-09-18-400-003 105,020

10-09-18-400-007 34,980

10-09-19-100-003 14,200

10-09-19-100-004 84,770

10-09-19-100-005 51,210

10-09-19-200-001 10,370

10-09-19-200-002 13,690

10-09-19-200-003 10,450

10-09-19-253-003 45,060

10-09-19-300-001 10,200

10-09-19-300-002 13,750

10-09-19-300-003 50,020

10-09-19-300-005 13,220

10-09-19-400-001 10,630

DEFEND ROY F TRUSTEE

BOEKER MARY L TRUST

NIERMANN JANICE LEE

DEFEND ROY F TRUSTEE

FRERKER MELINDA D & ANTHONY G

EDLER FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST

DEFEND ROY F TRUSTEE

NOBBE BRAD & JENNIFER

SIMMS CHARLES R

BOEKER TIMOTHY E & JOHN A

BASSIMER GARY W & CHRISTINE L

BRINKMANN ALFRED TRUST

BRAMMEIER DELBERT E & DORIS E TRUSTS

BRAMMEIER DELBERT E TRUST

BRINKMANN LOUISE

EDLER FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST

STOKES MICHAEL TRUST

WEDEKEMPER JAMES L

WEDEKEMPER GARRET A

HOLLENKAMP ROBERT E & BONNIE S TRUST

HOLLENKAMP ROBERT E & BONNIE S TRUST

KREBS AUDREY L TRUST

MAGNUS DEBBIE K TRUST

MAGNUS DEBBIE K TRUST

MAGNUS DEBBIE K TRUST

1ST NATIONAL BANK CARLYLE LT#1009

KANNALL ROBERT C & ROBERTA

WEDEKEMPER GARRET A

BOOTHMAN LORI A

FARRELL MARY M

WEDEKEMPER MICHAEL

KANNALL ROBERT & ROBERTA

KANNALL ROBERT & ROBERTA

1ST NATIONAL BANK CARLYLE LT#1009

STEIN LUCILLE E TRUSTEE

KOELMEL FAMILY TRUST

KOELMEL FAMILY TRUST

KOELMEL RODNEY & SHELLEY

KANNALL ROBERT & ROBERTA

LANGE MICHAEL W

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

SWAGLER BROTHERS FARMS INC

ELLIOTT CAROL & BRUCE TRUST

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L

BRINK ELBERT & LOIS TRUST

RAMSOUR JULIE D (WEDEKEMPER)

RITTENHOUSE JANET M & RICHARD DAVID

SWAGLER BONNELL

GEORGE BILLY D & CATHY J

SWAGLER BONNELL



10-09-19-400-002 2,670

10-09-19-400-004 7,340

10-09-19-400-005 41,140

10-09-20-100-001 89,590

10-09-20-100-002 28,430

10-09-20-200-001 32,920

10-09-20-200-002 5,960

10-09-20-300-001 19,700

10-09-20-300-005 13,720

10-09-20-300-017 81,530

10-09-20-400-002 8,790

10-09-20-400-003 17,130

10-09-20-400-005 4,690

10-09-20-400-006 89,490

10-09-21-100-002 39,370

10-09-21-200-004 11,860

10-09-21-200-005 11,620

10-09-21-200-007 20,440

10-09-21-300-005 35,240

10-09-21-300-006 56,640

10-09-21-300-007 4,030

10-09-21-400-001 56,250

10-09-21-400-002 20,760

10-09-22-100-004 67,620

10-09-22-100-010 65,860

10-09-22-100-014 8,210

10-09-22-100-015 8,180

10-09-22-200-002 83,300

10-09-22-200-003 10,510

10-09-22-200-004 65,930

10-09-22-300-004 52,530

10-09-22-300-005 11,190

10-09-22-300-006 11,150

10-09-22-400-001 2,550

10-09-22-400-002 5,200

10-09-22-400-003 48,230

10-09-22-400-004 7,460

10-09-22-400-005 1,290

10-09-22-400-006 3,450

10-09-23-100-001 42,280

10-09-23-200-001 10,460

10-09-23-200-002 10,700

10-09-23-200-004 260

10-09-23-200-007 21,190

10-09-23-300-001 41,030

10-09-23-400-005 26,970

10-09-23-400-006 2,490

10-09-23-400-007 61,450

10-09-23-400-008 800

10-09-24-100-001 20,580

KENT RUTH TRUST

AHLF RENEE LYNNE & ENGLAND TRUST

AHLF ACRES INC

AHLF CLINTON C

AHLF CLINTON C & JULIE A

ST LAWRENCE CATHOLIC CHURCH

ST LAWRENCE CATHOLIC CHURCH

KNOLHOFF JOANN

AHLF CLINTON C

AHLF CLINTON C

ROHNER ALLEN TRUST

ROHNER ALLEN TRUST

MUENCH PAUL L & KAY F TRUST

KLEIBOEKER NORMAN TR

KLEIBOEKER PAUL

KLEIBOEKER NORMAN TRUST

ST LAWRENCE CATHOLIC CHURCH

KLEIBOEKER NORMAN TR

BRINK WAYNE T & JENNIFER L

SCHAUBERT DENNIS L & DEBORAH E TRUSTS

KLEIBOEKER PAUL

KLEIBOEKER PAUL

REDEKER DAVID A

MUENCH RAYMOND L & KAREN K TRUST

KLEIBOEKER DENNIS FRED & KLEIBOEKER SYLVIA SOPHIE

KLEIBOEKER LEONARD E & PATRICIA J

WEDEKEMPER MICHAEL

KLEIBOEKER PAUL & JUDITH

BRINK DARRELL & JEFFREY

CONRAD JUDITH L TRUST

WEDEKEMPER MICHAEL

KLEIBOEKER DENNIS FRED

KLEIBOEKER NORMAN TR

KLEIBOEKER PAUL H

KLEIBOEKER ALAN D & HEATHER R

KLEIBOEKER DENNIS FRED & KLEIBOEKER SYLVIA S TRUSTS

WESSELMANN MARVIN & LINDA TRUSTS

BARNES CHAD E & KAYLA A

STEIN LOYE ROBT & EDEL MARGIE

MISIEWICZ FAMILY FARM TRUST

LANGE MELVIN E TRUST

WINKELER DALE A & MELISSA J

DEFEND ROY F TRUSTEE

WEDEKEMPER J LYNN

WEDEKEMPER J LYNN

WEDEKEMPER J LYNN

WEDEKEMPER J LYNN

WESSELMANN JASON & LAURA

DEFEND ROY F TRUSTEE

WESSELMANN DANIEL



10-09-24-100-003 20,680

10-09-24-200-002 22,450

10-09-24-200-003 21,560

10-09-24-300-001 20,810

10-09-24-300-002 10,550

10-09-24-300-004 31,070

10-09-24-400-001 43,440

10-09-25-100-001 5,130

10-09-25-100-002 5,150

10-09-25-100-003 10,090

10-09-25-100-007 15,620

10-09-25-100-008 37,040

10-09-25-100-009 2,130

10-09-25-200-006 20,030

10-09-25-200-007 14,460

10-09-25-200-008 151,070

10-09-25-300-001 37,860

10-09-25-400-001 80,080

10-09-26-100-001 20,740

10-09-26-100-002 18,520

10-09-26-100-003 3,220

10-09-26-200-001 19,940

10-09-26-200-003 5,060

10-09-26-200-004 14,740

10-09-26-300-004 16,250

10-09-26-300-005 14,470

10-09-26-300-007 6,530

10-09-26-400-002 33,700

10-09-27-100-002 20,460

10-09-27-100-004 9,530

10-09-27-100-005 9,810

10-09-27-200-001 19,320

10-09-27-200-002 17,280

10-09-27-300-002 55,690

10-09-27-300-003 47,020

10-09-27-400-001 20,080

10-09-27-400-003 20,710

10-09-28-100-001 10,780

10-09-28-100-002 11,140

10-09-28-100-003 37,620

10-09-28-200-001 11,440

10-09-28-200-003 19,960

10-09-28-200-004 95,560

10-09-28-300-001 21,530

10-09-28-300-002 17,250

10-09-28-400-001 9,780

10-09-28-400-003 9,280

10-09-28-400-005 21,810

10-09-29-100-001 20,770

10-09-29-100-002 21,620

REDEKER DAVID A

WESSELMANN JOAN TRUST #100

KUIKEN RICHARD A & DEBORAH M TRUST

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST

BROTE TRISHA

HICKORY K FARM INC

HICKORY K FARM INC

LANGE EARLENE J TRUST

KLEIBOEKER MARK N & SUSAN

RUETER CURTIS R

KLEIBOEKER LEONARD E & PATRICIA J

MAGNUS SCOTT A TRUST

KLEIBOEKER DENNIS FRED & KLEIBOEKER SYLVIA S TRUSTS

MAGNUS SCOTT A TRUST

HEINRICH JAMES A

KLEIBOEKER NORMAN TR

KLEIBOEKER MARK N & SUSAN

LANGE EARLENE J TRUST

ASTROUSKI BETTY L

ASTROUSKI BETTY L

TWENHAFEL EUGENE E

BUSS JEFFREY

KLEIBOEKER MARK & SUSAN

KENT RUTH TRUST

HEINRICH KENNETH O

REDEKER DAVID A

SCHNEIDER STEVEN L TRUST

TWENHAFEL EUGENE E

KLEIBOEKER MARK & SUSAN

KENT RUTH TRUST

RUSSO BETTY J & AMY L

QUAYLE JUDY

WEDEKEMPER J LYNN

MAUE ROBERT J & LYNN M

HUELSMANN GERALD & JOYCE

HUELSMANN GERALD & JOYCE

SCHNEIDER STEVEN L TRUST

TENSMEYER ROY

ROTHE ALAN

RUSSO BETTY J & AMY L

AHLF RENEE LYNNE & ENGLAND TRUST

RUSSO BETTY J & AMY L

WEDEKEMPER J LYNN

KOEHLER PHILIP W & MELISSA A

VON BOKEL JEFFREY G & TERESA A

ROTHE ALAN

BRINK GREGG A & CAROLE E

ST LAWRENCE CATHOLIC CHURCH

AHLF ACRES INC

AHLF ACRES INC



10-09-29-200-001 56,070

10-09-29-200-002 17,260

10-09-29-200-003 22,160

10-09-29-300-002 47,720

10-09-29-300-004 8,990

10-09-29-300-005 33,240

10-09-29-400-001 50,140

10-09-29-400-002 22,170

10-09-29-400-003 48,500

10-09-30-100-009 10,080

10-09-30-100-012 89,730

10-09-30-100-013 23,660

10-09-30-100-014 54,630

10-09-30-100-015 3,990

10-09-30-200-001 28,290

10-09-30-200-002 6,710

10-09-30-200-003 8,490

10-09-30-300-002 10,470

10-09-30-300-003 7,830

10-09-30-300-004 7,780

10-09-30-300-005 20,410

10-09-30-400-001 207,630

10-09-30-400-002 4,770

10-09-30-400-003 5,090

10-09-30-400-004 10,280

10-09-31-100-001 20,800

10-09-31-100-002 22,780

10-09-31-200-001 19,840

10-09-31-200-002 20,100

10-09-31-300-004 5,650

10-09-31-300-007 22,660

10-09-31-300-009 15,180

10-09-31-400-002 22,010

10-09-31-400-003 50,500

10-09-32-100-002 10,940

10-09-32-100-003 10,520

10-09-32-100-004 21,580

10-09-32-200-001 11,230

10-09-32-200-002 10,210

10-09-32-200-003 11,490

10-09-32-200-005 11,460

10-09-32-300-001 28,790

10-09-32-300-002 57,760

10-09-32-400-001 11,680

10-09-32-400-005 20,350

10-09-32-400-007 10,480

10-09-32-400-008 16,700

10-09-33-100-001 19,850

10-09-33-100-002 8,800

10-09-33-100-005 7,720

KASTEN FARMS INC

BROTE TRISHA

BROTE TRISHA

ADAMS DIANA L TRUST

GERRISH NORMA JEAN

RESCOT SHIRLEY A & NORMAN R TRUST

HUGO ROGER L

GERRISH NORMA JEAN

EIKHOFF WILMA TRUST

GERRISH NORMA JEAN

RESCOT SHIRLEY A & NORMAN R TRUST

HUGO ROGER L

KNOLHOFF DENNIS P

RUETER KIRK

KLEIBOEKER DENNIS FRED & KLEIBOEKER SYLVIA S TRUSTS

HUGO ROGER L

LUEKING FRED & BARBARA

LUEKING DENNIS

HELBIG DIANNE ALICE TRUST

TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH

RESCOT SHIRLEY A & NORMAN R TRUST

LUEKING FRED & BARBARA

GRIEB MARY J

TIMMERMANN RONALD A & PAULA

TIMMERMANN RONALD A & PAULA

RAKERS JEROME B & MILDRED L TR

KASTEN NORMAN ET AL

LUEKING FRED & BARBARA

GRIEB MARY J

BEAL JONATHAN A & KERRI L

REDEKER DAVID A

WESSELMANN MARVIN & LINDA TRUSTS

STRAHAN BRIAN

TIMMERMANN RONALD A & PAULA

WESSELMANN MARVIN & LINDA TRUSTS

SELLE COREY R & GINA M TRUSTS

FIREBAUGH KENNETH E & KRISTEN D

FIREBAUGH KRISTEN D

WESSELMANN JOAN TRUST #100

DEFEND ROY F TRUSTEE

TIMMERMANN JASON W

TIMMERMANN RONALD A & PAULA

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST

KLEIBOEKER DENNIS FRED & KLEIBOEKER SYLVIA S TRUSTS

KLEIBOEKER DENNIS FRED & KLEIBOEKER SYLVIA S TRUSTS

HUELS KAREN

RUETER DIANE

RUETER CURTIS R

ALDAG LORENE  E TRUST

TIMMERMANN JASON W



10-09-33-200-002 17,660

10-09-33-200-003 19,980

10-09-33-300-003 10,660

10-09-33-300-004 10,760

10-09-33-300-005 20,220

10-09-33-400-001 41,400

10-09-33-400-005 19,670

10-09-33-400-009 16,360

10-09-33-400-012 4,110

10-09-34-100-002 10,550

10-09-34-100-003 10,670

10-09-34-100-008 8,500

10-09-34-100-009 10,200

10-09-34-200-002 10,880

10-09-34-200-003 10,180

10-09-34-200-006 21,840

10-09-34-300-001 62,070

10-09-34-300-003 10,040

10-09-34-300-004 8,950

10-09-34-400-003 5,060

10-09-34-400-004 4,960

10-09-34-400-005 10,870

10-09-34-400-006 10,700

10-09-34-400-007 6,870

10-09-34-713-02-001 360

10-09-35-100-001 9,650

10-09-35-100-002 10,200

10-09-35-100-005 9,770

10-09-35-100-007 3,740

10-09-35-100-008 1,070

10-09-35-200-003 2,500

10-09-35-200-004 5,240

10-09-35-200-007 3,500

10-09-35-200-008 30,440

10-09-35-200-009 28,440

10-09-35-200-010 9,730

10-09-35-200-011 4,310

10-09-35-300-001 46,240

10-09-35-300-002 6,320

10-09-35-300-003 9,260

10-09-35-300-004 8,030

10-09-35-400-001 9,460

10-09-35-400-002 8,080

10-09-35-400-004 8,580

10-09-35-400-006 4,670

10-09-35-716-02-002 340

10-09-35-716-02-003 340

10-09-35-716-02-004 220

10-09-35-716-03-002 210

10-09-35-716-03-003 210

SCHMITT LISA

SPEIDEL ARLAND ALBERT

SPEIDEL EMMA JEAN

NELSON LARRY CARSON

BUSBY TRUST #101

CJH RESOURCES LLC

SCHMITT LISA

MURRAY DONALD D

SCHMITT LISA

SCHMITT LISA

SCHMITT LISA

WESSELMANN TIMOTHY E

SIDDELL GARY W REAL ESTATE TRUST

MELTON ALVIN J & MARIE A

JOHNSTON RONNIE I & NANCY

SPEISER JASON & LE ANN

QUALLS DEBORA

KLEIBOEKER DUANE & REBECCA

AHLF CLINTON C

TWENHAFEL RALPH H & SHIRLEY TR

GROTE ROBERT W & MARTHA E

RITZHEIMER JOSH

SPEISER JASON & LE ANN

AHLF RENEE LYNNE & ENGLAND TRUST

TWENHAFEL RALPH TRUSTEE

SIMPSON DORIS TRUST

TWENHAFEL SHIRLEY TRUST

TWENHAFEL WANDA (LIPPERT)

MANN MATA TRUST 6-1-93

AHLF CLINTON C

MASCHHOFF DON & DORA SUE & LOMBARDO SARA (MASCHHOFF)

SIMPSON DORIS TRUST

TWENHAFEL RALPH H & SHIRLEY TR

TWENHAFEL RALPH

TWENHAFEL RALPH TRUST

TWENHAFEL SHIRLEY TRUST

TWENHAFEL RALPH

SIMPSON DORIS TRUST

TWENHAFEL RALPH

LANGE EARLENE J TRUST

SIMPSON DORIS TRUST

STEIN LOYE ROBT & EDEL MARGIE

HEINRICH JAMES A

KEISTER GARY D & MEIER DEBRA

ROBERT FAMILY TRUST ET AL

ADAMS DIANA L TRUST

ADAMS DIANA L TRUST

TWENHAFEL RALPH

ADAMS DIANA L TRUST

MOEHLE MERLE



10-09-35-718-02-006 170

10-09-35-718-02-008 170

10-09-35-718-03-001 280

10-09-35-718-03-003 350

10-09-35-720-02-024 170

10-09-35-720-03-006 170

10-09-35-720-03-010 170

10-09-35-724-01-003 4,770

10-09-35-724-02-001 430

10-09-35-724-02-005 220

10-09-35-724-02-006 220

10-09-35-724-02-008 220

10-09-35-724-02-017 220

10-09-35-724-02-018 220

10-09-35-724-03-001 370

10-09-35-724-03-002 370

10-09-35-724-03-003 370

10-09-35-735-01-002 12,110

10-09-35-735-01-004 190

10-09-35-735-01-005 190

10-09-35-735-01-006 310

10-09-35-735-01-007 310

10-09-35-735-02-013 470

10-09-35-735-02-023 170

10-09-35-735-02-038 220

10-09-35-735-02-055 1,080

10-09-35-735-02-082 620

10-09-35-735-02-087 340

10-09-36-100-002 5,120

10-09-36-100-003 5,120

10-09-36-100-004 19,790

10-09-36-100-005 10,240

10-09-36-200-003 9,780

10-09-36-200-004 3,940

10-09-36-200-005 8,130

10-09-36-200-010 16,750

10-09-36-300-001 16,270

10-09-36-300-002 14,970

10-09-36-300-003 3,540

10-09-36-400-001 8,360

10-09-36-400-002 8,620

10-09-36-400-003 600

10-09-36-400-004 2,380

10-09-36-400-005 910

BRINK DARRELL & JEFFREY

B ACRES L L C

MURRAY DONALD D & SHERON

MURRAY DONALD D & SHERON

MURRAY DONALD D & SHERON

B ACRES LLC

B ACRES L L C

BRINK DARRELL & JEFFREY

VON BOKEL JEFF G

AHLF CLINTON C

BRINK GREGG A & CAROLE E

BRINK GREGG A & CAROLE E

B ACRES L L C

BRINK GREGG A & CAROLE E

SCHNAKE BETTY

GROTE ROBERT W & MARTHA E

KLEIBOEKER DUANE & REBECCA

SCOTT STEWART M JR

QUAYLE JUDITH

QUAYLE JUDITH

FIENE LORI A GETTINGER

GETTINGER LANCE

REDEKER DAVID A

SCHMITT LISA

COPPLE VIRGINIA

ROIL LLC

CRILEY RONNIE L

CRILEY GARY

FIENE LORI A GETTINGER

GETTINGER LANCE

GETTINGER LARRY & LINDA

GETT OIL CO INC

CJH RESOURCES LLC

GETT OIL CO INC

CENTRALIA FOUNDATION

CRILEY EDITH & DAVID FAMILY TRUST

ELLIS FREDERICK M JR

ROPER ALLEN D

KNOLHOFF JO ANN

BIGLER MICHAEL

KUHN MONTY

HARDT EDWIN E

GROTE ROBERT W & MARTHA E

BUSBY TRUST #101



Parcel Number Total Assd. Value

14-12-01-100-002 108,510

14-12-01-200-002 15,230

14-12-01-200-003 9,520

14-12-01-200-005 11,170

14-12-01-300-012 22,300

14-12-01-400-001 16,860

14-12-01-400-002 4,600

14-12-01-400-003 11,740

14-12-12-100-003 8,260

14-12-12-100-005 970

14-12-12-200-001 10,450

14-12-12-200-002 10,500

14-12-12-200-003 3,040

14-12-12-400-002 15,710

14-12-12-400-003 3,120

14-12-12-400-004 4,760

14-12-12-400-005 4,870

14-12-13-200-011 370

14-12-13-200-012 1,220

14-12-13-200-016 5,040

14-12-13-400-005 1,070

14-12-22-400-011 1,100

14-12-23-100-005 9,150

14-12-23-200-006 260

14-12-23-300-003 4,120

14-12-23-300-004 11,310

14-12-23-300-005 2,020

14-12-23-300-006 11,520

14-12-23-400-001 12,170

14-12-23-400-005 13,720

14-12-23-400-006 11,280

14-12-23-400-007 47,800

14-12-24-100-002 440

14-12-24-100-005 2,700

14-12-24-100-006 10,550

14-12-24-200-005 11,750

14-12-24-200-007 9,820

14-12-24-200-008 98,920

14-12-24-300-001 9,950

14-12-24-300-002 9,640

14-12-24-300-003 11,300

14-12-24-300-004 10,190

14-12-24-400-001 20,540

14-12-24-400-005 44,930

14-12-24-400-006 4,050

14-12-24-400-009 25,200

14-12-24-704-02-001 360

ROBERT JOHN LAYNE & KATHIE J

DAVIS TRENT J

DK LAND LLC

BRINKMANN DALE

JACK PHYLLIS

MASCHHOFF WAYNE A & MARLENE A TRUST

BEER KIMBERLY A

BECKMANN RALPH G & DONNA J

MEYER ED & CARLA TRUSTS

MEYER ED & CARLA TRUSTS

DK LAND LLC

DK LAND LLC

POST OAK FARMS INC

DK LAND LLC

SIMONTON WILLIAM C & DONNA K

SIMONTON DONNA K

SIMONTON WILLIAM C TRUST #100

BECKMEYER FARM TRUST

BECKMANN RALPH G & DONNA

EICKMEYER STEVEN S

SIMONTON WILLIAM C TRUST #100

MEYER ED & CARLA TRUSTS

MEYER ED & CARLA TRUSTS

SIMONTON WILLIAM C TRUST #100

SIMONTON WILLIAM C TRUST #100

SIMONTON WILLIAM C TRUST #100

WUEBBELS JEROME H & MARTIN

WUEBBELS JEROME H & MARTIN

WUEBBELS SELMA

WUEBBELS SELMA

WUEBBELS JEROME & MARTIN

DK LAND LLC

JOBE BROS LTD LIABILITY CO

JONES CAROLYN SUE

WESSELMANN EUGENE J & PATRICIA

JONES CAROLYN SUE

JONES CAROLYN SUE

JONES CAROLYN SUE

BRINKMANN ALFRED TRUST

WESSELMANN EUGENE J & PATRICIA

JONES CAROLYN SUE

JONES CAROLYN SUE

WESSELMANN EUGENE J & PATRICIA

WESSELMANN EUGENE J & PATRICIA

TT14 Lake Township

Name

FRITZ ROBERT L & RUTH ANN

BRINKMANN ALFRED TRUST

JONES CAROLYN SUE



14-12-25-100-002 11,900

14-12-25-100-003 7,050

14-12-25-100-004 3,520

14-12-25-100-006 7,100

14-12-25-100-008 27,700

14-12-25-100-009 4,430

14-12-25-100-010 4,880

14-12-25-200-001 60,440

14-12-25-200-002 53,450

14-12-25-200-004 2,560

14-12-25-300-001 7,240

14-12-25-300-002 1,800

14-12-25-300-006 380

14-12-25-400-004 270

14-12-25-400-008 1,080

14-12-26-100-009 4,060

14-12-26-100-011 19,060

14-12-26-100-014 6,300

14-12-26-100-015 58,720

14-12-26-200-001 13,560

14-12-26-200-006 336,530

14-12-26-300-001 2,590

14-12-26-300-006 7,170

14-12-26-400-007 78,850

14-12-26-706-01-001 910

14-12-27-200-008 640

14-12-27-200-009 550

14-12-27-200-010 650

14-12-27-300-003 880

14-12-27-300-006 240

14-12-27-400-002 28,440

14-12-35-100-001 300

14-12-35-100-003 640

14-12-35-200-001 640

14-13-01-100-001 5,040

14-13-01-100-003 2,480

14-13-01-100-004 9,300

14-13-01-100-005 4,550

14-13-01-100-006 2,360

14-13-01-100-009 46,160

14-13-01-100-010 270

14-13-01-100-011 1,860

14-13-01-100-012 2,350

14-13-01-100-013 9,250

14-13-01-200-001 20,220

14-13-01-200-002 72,070

14-13-01-300-003 1,880

14-13-01-300-004 52,060

14-13-01-300-006 18,930

14-13-01-400-002 4,430

EVERSGERD DAVID & BARBARA J TRUST

EVERSGERD FARMS INC

EVERSGERD FARMS INC

EVERSGERD DAVID & BARBARA J TRUST

PALM PHILLIP N & JUDY L

PALM PHILLIP N & JUDY L

HOHMAN HOWARD W & JO ANN E TRUST

HOHMAN HOWARD W & JO ANN E TRUST

LUEKING DONALD & MARCELLA

EVERSGERD DAVID & BARBARA J TRUST

KNUF KATHIE & MILLER KRISTA

BEAL JONATHAN A & KERRI L

TWENHAFEL DOYLE & PAMELA

HOHMAN HOWARD W & JO ANN E TRUST

EVERSGERD DAVID & BARBARA J TRUST

HOHMAN HOWARD W & JO ANN E TRUST

SIMONTON WILLIAM C & DONNA K

SIMONTON WILLIAM C & DONNA K

SIMONTON WILLIAM C & DONNA K

SCHNEIDER ROBERT & DIANE

SIMONTON WILLIAM C TRUST #100

SIMONTON WILLIAM C TRUST #100

SIMONTON WILLIAM C & DONNA K

BECKMANN STEVEN G & JULIE K

OELZE PRODUCTION CO LLC

SIMONTON WILLIAM C & DONNA K

SIMONTON DONNA K

SIMONTON WILLIAM C & DONNA K R L TRUST

SIMONTON WILLIAM C & DONNA K

SIMONTON WILLIAM C & DONNA

SIMONTON DYLAN WILLIAM

SIMONTON DONNA K

SIMONTON WILLIAM C & DONNA K

SIMONTON DONNA K

DAY CAROL

SIMONTON WILLIAM C TRUST #100

DAY CAROL

KUHL DAVID JOSEPH & MASON KRISTA M

BECKMANN STEVEN G & JULIE K

SIMONTON DONNA K

DAY CAROL

BRINKMANN DALE

DAY CAROL

BECKMANN RALPH G & DONNA J

ROWAN JOHN D & ALICE D

BECKMANN LEO B

BLACK DIAMOND TRAIL FARM

BECKMANN STEVEN & JULIE

BRINKMANN DALE

DAY CAROL



14-13-01-400-003 1,250

14-13-01-400-009 33,250

14-13-01-400-010 84,770

14-13-01-400-011 2,080

14-13-01-400-013 5,000

14-13-01-400-014 540

14-13-02-100-004 1,170

14-13-02-100-005 2,650

14-13-02-100-006 750

14-13-02-100-007 1,940

14-13-02-100-008 870

14-13-02-100-011 1,030

14-13-02-100-013 12,170

14-13-02-200-001 4,590

14-13-02-200-006 2,550

14-13-02-200-007 3,500

14-13-02-200-011 4,600

14-13-02-200-015 780

14-13-02-300-003 6,650

14-13-02-300-012 62,560

14-13-02-300-016 21,820

14-13-02-400-001 8,740

14-13-02-400-004 360

14-13-02-400-009 40,160

14-13-02-400-010 51,800

14-13-02-400-011 18,310

14-13-03-100-001 111,970

14-13-03-100-002 11,670

14-13-03-100-003 10,060

14-13-03-200-001 91,500

14-13-03-200-003 31,420

14-13-03-300-003 16,020

14-13-03-300-005 116,010

14-13-03-300-006 28,520

14-13-03-300-007 68,610

14-13-03-400-003 3,850

14-13-03-400-005 6,340

14-13-03-400-006 7,920

14-13-04-100-001 10,270

14-13-04-100-002 6,180

14-13-04-100-003 6,190

14-13-04-100-004 3,630

14-13-04-100-005 55,840

14-13-04-200-001 40,160

14-13-04-300-002 9,070

14-13-04-300-003 12,520

14-13-04-300-004 14,620

14-13-04-300-005 2,360

14-13-04-300-006 2,820

14-13-04-400-001 42,820

MAXWELL JOAN B TRUST ET AL

LOEPKER GLEN (GLENNON G)

MAXWELL JOAN B TRUST ET AL

BECKMEYER FARM TRUST

BECKMEYER FARM TRUST

LOEPKER GLEN (GLENNON G)

VOGEL LAND TRUST

BECKMEYER FARM TRUST

MAXWELL JOAN B TRUST ET AL

MAXWELL JOAN B TRUST ET AL

VOGEL LAND TRUST

L & L JOHNSON PROPERTIES LLC

MOOTH DAVID C & LYNNETTE

MOOTH DAVID C & LYNNETTE

BOEHL DOUGLAS H & KENDRA L

MOOTH DAVID C & LYNNETTE

CROCKER CAROLYN R TRUST

DONNEWALD BRANDY NICHOLE MONKEN TRUST

BRINKMANN KENT D

BRINKMANN KENT D

L & L JOHNSON PROPERTIES LLC

JOHNSON LARRY A & LISA G

L & L JOHNSON PROPERTIES LLC

TWENHAFEL DOYLE & PAMELA

LOST CREEK SPORTSMEN'S CLUB LLC

KNOLHOFF DOUGLAS ET AL

HOHMAN HOWARD W & JO ANN E TRUST

PECK CIERA & RYAN

PECK CIERA & RYAN

ABERNATHY MARSHA & DENNIS

KNUF KATHIE & MILLER KRISTA

KNUF KATHIE & MILLER KRISTA

HOHMAN HOWARD W & JO ANN E TRUST

KNOLHOFF DOUGLAS ET AL

KNOLHOFF DOUGLAS ET AL

KLEIBOEKER WILLIAM JR & JOANN

KNUF CHARLES & KATHIE

KNOLHOFF DOUGLAS ET AL

KNOLHOFF DOUGLAS ET AL

KNUF CHARLES & KATHIE

KNUF CHARLES & KATHIE

KNUF KATHIE & MILLER KRISTA

LUEKING WILLIAM D & DEBORAH

EVERSGERD SCOTT & STACIE

EVERSGERD DAVID & BARBARA J TRUST

AINSLIE MELODIE

KNUF CHARLES & KATHIE

LOST CREEK SPORTSMEN'S CLUB LLC

LUEKING JERRY D & GAYLA M

LUEKING JERRY D & GAYLA M



14-13-05-100-001 59,300

14-13-05-100-009 19,460

14-13-05-100-011 3,000

14-13-05-200-001 6,450

14-13-05-200-002 5,270

14-13-05-200-004 15,440

14-13-05-200-005 10,630

14-13-05-300-001 22,890

14-13-05-300-003 10,840

14-13-05-300-004 11,500

14-13-05-400-001 23,620

14-13-05-400-003 16,970

14-13-05-400-004 5,140

14-13-06-100-004 74,390

14-13-06-100-005 78,310

14-13-06-200-001 8,750

14-13-06-200-003 13,390

14-13-06-200-004 23,220

14-13-06-300-001 37,260

14-13-06-300-003 130,720

14-13-06-400-001 23,410

14-13-06-400-002 11,600

14-13-06-400-003 10,550

14-13-06-710-01-004 670

14-13-06-710-02-001 160

14-13-06-711-01-004 1,000

14-13-07-100-001 19,670

14-13-07-100-002 16,560

14-13-07-100-003 41,490

14-13-07-100-005 16,130

14-13-07-100-006 310

14-13-07-200-002 16,800

14-13-07-200-003 11,580

14-13-07-200-004 6,320

14-13-07-200-006 11,130

14-13-07-300-001 64,700

14-13-07-400-001 5,840

14-13-07-400-003 4,410

14-13-07-400-004 2,830

14-13-07-400-005 12,280

14-13-07-400-006 6,740

14-13-07-400-007 3,320

14-13-07-453-005 40,010

14-13-08-100-001 9,850

14-13-08-100-002 12,150

14-13-08-100-003 23,110

14-13-08-200-001 11,690

14-13-08-200-002 5,530

14-13-08-200-015 43,300

14-13-08-200-018 5,580

TWENHAFEL DOYLE

GOWDY LORI

ZETTLER JERRY D & ASHLEY A

JOHNPETER CHARLES A JR & SUSAN L

BRINKMANN DANIEL P

JOHNPETER CHARLES A JR & SUSAN L

JOHNPETER CHARLES A JR & SUSAN L

GOWDY LORI (TWENHAFEL)

HUTSON JOHANNA JOHNPETER

TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL

BERRY DAVID K & SUSAN

TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL

MASCHHOFF WAYNE A & MARLENE A TRUST

WUEBBELS JEROME H

WUEBBELS JERRY H & MARTIN C

JOHNPETER CHARLES A JR & SUSAN L

HUTSON JOHANNA JOHNPETER

TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL

FRERKER R PATRICIA ET AL

WUEBBELS SELMA

BRINKMANN ALFRED J & VIOLA

WOOD J NELSON TRUST

WESSELMANN EUGENE J & PATRICIA

WESSELMANN EUGENE J & PATRICIA

WUEBBELS JEROME H & MARTIN D

WUEBBELS SELMA

JONES CAROLYN SUE

WESSELMANN EUGENE J & PATRICIA

FARRELL MARY M

FARRELL MARY M

H & E BRINKMANN FARM LLC

WOOD J NELSON TRUST

BECKMEYER FARM TRUST

BRINKMANN ALFRED TRUST

BRINKMANN ALFRED TRUST

JOHNSON LARRY A & LISA

FARRELL MARY M

VOGEL ELVIRA W TRUSTEE OF TRUST #201

BRINKMANN LARRY J

VOGEL ELVIRA W TRUSTEE OF TRUST #201

H & E BRINKMANN FARM LLC

CRISMON LORENE & CHARLES TRUST

BRINKMANN LARRY J

BECKMEYER FARM TRUST

PALM WILLIAM N & ARLENE E

RAKERS JEROME B & MILDRED L TR

BERRY KENT E & TERI J

BRINKMANN LARRY J

BECKMEYER FARM TRUST

BECKMEYER FARM TRUST



14-13-08-200-019 41,910

14-13-08-200-022 7,630

14-13-08-200-026 15,330

14-13-08-300-001 21,700

14-13-08-300-003 8,820

14-13-08-300-004 13,270

14-13-08-400-002 16,160

14-13-08-400-003 5,110

14-13-08-400-004 14,750

14-13-08-400-005 90,360

14-13-08-714-02-015 160

14-13-08-715-01-001 1,330

14-13-08-718-02-001 280

14-13-08-718-02-002 280

14-13-08-718-02-003 280

14-13-09-100-001 32,800

14-13-09-100-002 87,410

14-13-09-200-005 13,230

14-13-09-200-006 11,720

14-13-09-200-007 22,920

14-13-09-300-001 36,820

14-13-09-400-002 32,970

14-13-09-400-003 8,230

14-13-09-742-02-003 700

14-13-09-742-03-001 150

14-13-09-743-02-001 2,010

14-13-09-743-03-001 440

14-13-09-743-03-004 220

14-13-09-743-03-005 210

14-13-09-743-03-006 210

14-13-10-100-001 11,010

14-13-10-100-002 6,660

14-13-10-100-003 3,150

14-13-10-100-007 8,030

14-13-10-200-003 56,010

14-13-10-200-007 10,360

14-13-10-200-009 6,890

14-13-10-200-010 55,290

14-13-10-200-011 5,950

14-13-10-200-012 148,590

14-13-10-300-002 550

14-13-10-300-007 3,050

14-13-10-300-008 95,920

14-13-10-300-009 8,860

14-13-10-400-001 38,840

14-13-10-400-003 10,230

14-13-10-400-004 10,160

14-13-11-100-001 9,260

14-13-11-100-002 9,670

14-13-11-100-003 10,030

RIXMANN KAREN

KNOLHOFF DOUGLAS ET AL

PECK CIERA & RYAN

CROCKER CAROLYN R TRUST

DRAVES DONALD D & BETTY L

TWENHAFEL DOYLE & PAMELA

NOTTMEYER GALE PAUL & CHERYL LYNN TRUST#

KNOLHOFF GARY A

RUETER CURTIS LEE & RUETER JAMES D TRUST

KLEIBOEKER PATRICIA

MONKEN CRAIG A & BETH KNUTT

CROCKER CAROLYN R TRUST

MONKEN CRAIG & MARY BETH

MONKEN ERIC

MONKEN CRAIG & MARY BETH

DONNEWALD MICHAEL J & BRANDY N M

BUCKHORN MINERALS IV LP

BISSETT WAYNE A

MAXWELL JOAN B TRUST ET AL

MAXWELL JOAN B TRUST ET AL

MONKEN CRAIG & MARY BETH

MAXWELL JOAN B TRUST ET AL

GOWDY LORI

RINEHART ELLA MARIE (MILLER)

THOMPSON JOHN D TRUST

TWENHAFEL EUGENE & VIOLA C

LINCICOME LUCILLE L TRUST

WILLIAMS BARRY J & SADONIA TRUST

KNOLHOFF GARY

TWENHAFEL DOYLE E & PAMELA

GOWDY LORI

TWENHAFEL DOYLE

LOEPKER KYLER JOHN

TWENHAFEL DOYLE

RINEHART ELLA MARIE (MILLER)

OELZE ELMER JR OIL LLC

JOHNPETER CHARLES A JR & SUSAN L

HUTSON JOHANNA

JOHNPETER SARAH

VOGEL ELVIRA W TRUSTEE OF TRUST #201

TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL

RINEHART ELLA MARIE

TRUST #100

TWENHAFEL DOYLE ET AL

TWENHAFEL DOYLE

TWENHAFEL DOYLE E & PAMELA

TWENHAFEL EUGENE E & VIOLA C

RAKERS JEROME B & MILDRED L TR

SNYDER CHRISTOPHER JOHN & JENA LEIGH

MASCHHOFF WAYNE A & MARLENE A TRUST



14-13-11-100-004 10,040

14-13-11-200-001 980

14-13-11-200-002 890

14-13-11-200-003 16,910

14-13-11-200-004 1,140

14-13-11-200-005 8,780

14-13-11-200-006 47,360

14-13-11-200-007 1,710

14-13-11-200-008 10,180

14-13-11-300-002 15,600

14-13-11-300-004 10,100

14-13-11-300-005 4,820

14-13-11-300-006 72,740

14-13-11-400-002 4,550

14-13-11-400-003 400

14-13-11-400-004 4,280

14-13-11-400-009 15,090

14-13-11-400-010 7,750

14-13-11-400-011 1,650

14-13-11-400-012 58,440

14-13-12-100-004 10,220

14-13-12-100-006 22,000

14-13-12-100-007 37,820

14-13-12-200-010 9,160

14-13-12-200-013 5,010

14-13-12-200-015 46,410

14-13-12-200-016 100,450

14-13-12-300-008 2,110

14-13-12-300-010 16,360

14-13-12-300-013 4,920

14-13-12-300-014 42,180

14-13-12-300-015 32,700

14-13-12-300-016 2,110

14-13-12-351-001 910

14-13-12-351-019 710

14-13-12-352-019 1,870

14-13-12-352-020 376,330

14-13-12-352-021 1,330

14-13-12-353-006 6,200

14-13-12-353-007 2,340

14-13-12-353-020 45,440

14-13-12-353-022 41,270

14-13-12-353-028 12,210

14-13-12-353-034 45,570

14-13-12-400-002 5,550

14-13-12-400-003 5,100

14-13-12-400-007 13,160

14-13-12-403-002 41,870

14-13-12-425-009 27,770

14-13-12-428-004 49,240

DIEKEMPER TRAVIS A & SHAINA

DIEKEMPER TRAVIS A & SHAINA

KNOLHOFF SHARON

HARDY SHENA M & DYLAN

TATE RANDY J & CAROLINE S

BUTTS JEREMY L & CARI J

SZAREK CHRISTINA S (KNOLHOFF)

SZAREK FRANK

FORD ANDRE

MEYER COREY & AMBER

BRINK KIMBERLY J

FINLEY JEREMY D & NATALIE B

CAL FARM PROPERTIES LLC

HANENBERGER MICHAEL D & TINA G

HANENBERGER MICHAEL D & TINA G

CAL FARM PROPERTIES LLC

BD LAND HOLDING COMPANY LLC

CAL FARM PROPERTIES LLC

KNOLHOFF JOHN P

DRAVES DONALD D & BETTY L

HANENBERGER MICHAEL D & TINA G

CAL FARM PROPERTIES LLC

SNYDER MARK KEVIN

CAL FARM PROPERTIES LLC

HUSMANN FARMS LLC

HANENBERGER MICHAEL D & TINA G

AINSLIE MELODIE

HUSMANN FARMS LLC

AINSLIE MELODIE

KNOLHOFF JOHN P

KNOLHOFF FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST

NEUMANN FAMILY TRUST

NEUMANN FAMILY TRUST

NEUMANN FAMILY TRUST

CAL FARM PROPERTIES LLC

BOEHNING RICHARD C & AGNES TRUST

KNOLHOFF FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST

NEUMANN FAMILY TRUST

KROEGER JAMES EDWARD TRUST

KROEGER JAMES E

KROEGER ROBERT J & JONI K

KNOLHOFF FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST

KNOLHOFF DOUGLAS ET AL

KNOLHOFF FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST

KNOLHOFF FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST

ABERNATHY MARSHA & DENNIS

KNOLHOFF FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST

KNOLHOFF FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST

KNOLHOFF FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST

PECK CIERA & RYAN



14-13-12-428-008 49,470

14-13-12-429-001 81,180

14-13-12-429-005 44,020

14-13-12-429-008 37,530

14-13-12-430-010 10,910

14-13-12-430-011 25,190

14-13-12-430-016 28,740

14-13-13-100-001 40,020

14-13-13-100-002 2,620

14-13-13-100-003 2,660

14-13-13-100-004 10,310

14-13-13-152-019 530

14-13-13-152-023 8,490

14-13-13-152-026 150

14-13-13-152-027 380

14-13-13-200-002 12,010

14-13-13-200-003 12,860

14-13-13-200-006 10,190

14-13-13-200-007 10,620

14-13-13-300-004 14,650

14-13-13-300-007 5,040

14-13-13-300-008 9,660

14-13-13-300-011 2,220

14-13-13-300-012 7,270

14-13-13-400-003 9,840

14-13-13-400-004 8,640

14-13-13-400-005 54,420

14-13-13-400-006 50,130

14-13-14-100-002 10,520

14-13-14-100-003 9,880

14-13-14-100-004 72,090

14-13-14-100-005 12,370

14-13-14-200-002 9,660

14-13-14-200-003 10,340

14-13-14-200-004 57,050

14-13-14-200-005 9,500

14-13-14-300-001 10,070

14-13-14-300-002 9,940

14-13-14-300-004 10,580

14-13-14-300-005 10,000

14-13-14-400-002 11,060

14-13-14-400-003 21,170

14-13-14-400-004 9,430

14-13-14-400-005 24,510

14-13-15-100-001 1,180

14-13-15-100-006 5,540

14-13-15-100-007 6,310

14-13-15-100-008 3,480

14-13-15-100-010 10,410

14-13-15-100-011 9,440

WESSEL WILLARD & PATRICIA

S & D FARMS LTD

NOTTMEYER LORINE E TRUST

NOTTMEYER GERALD

DRAVES DONALD D & BETTY L

DRAVES DONALD D & BETTY L

DK LAND LLC

S & D FARMS LTD

WESSEL WILLARD & PATRICIA

HAAKE LINDA

HICKORY K FARM INC

KNOLHOFF GENE C & SONDRA S

LIPPERT FAMILY FARM TRUST

NOTTMEYER LORINE E TRUST

MASCHHOFF ENVIRONMENTAL INC

JOHNSON JAMIE RAE

HOHMAN HOWARD W & JO ANN E TRUST

HAAKE LINDA (EVERSGERD)

LIPPERT FAMILY FARM TRUST

HOHMAN HOWARD W & JO ANN E TRUST

PAULSMEYER STEVEN W & CINDY L

PAULSMEYER ROY R & BRENDA

PAULSMEYER OWEN DEAN

PAULSMEYER OWEN DEAN

S & D FARMS LTD

NOTTMEYER LORINE E TRUST

PAULSMEYER ROY R

KASTEN FARMS INC

KASTEN FARMS INC

OBERMEIER ANGELA

NOTTMEYER LORINE E TRUST

NOTTMEYER ELDEAN

MEIER EDWARD & KATHLEEN

MEIER EDWARD & KATHLEEN

MEIER EDWARD & KATHLEEN

PALM WILLIAM N & ARLENE E

PALM WILLIAM N & ARLENE E

BRAMMEIER DELBERT E TRUST

MEIER DAVID

RUETER CURTIS LEE & RUETER JAMES D TRUST

NOTTMEYER DENNIS & DEBRA

NOTTMEYER DENNIS & DEBRA

GROTE RHONDA & GERALD H

MEIER EDWARD & KATHLEEN

NOTTMEYER DENNIS & DEBRA

LUEBBERS MICHAEL & SHIRLENE

RHODES NATHAN

FRUEND TIMOTHY W & DEANNA S

MEIER DAVID

WILLIAMS STEPHEN ANDREW



14-13-15-100-013 1,000

14-13-15-200-001 29,670

14-13-15-200-002 34,320

14-13-15-200-004 13,160

14-13-15-200-005 5,100

14-13-15-200-006 10,370

14-13-15-200-009 10,210

14-13-15-300-002 19,630

14-13-15-300-003 19,740

14-13-15-400-002 10,340

14-13-15-400-005 5,120

14-13-15-400-006 8,060

14-13-15-400-007 9,440

14-13-15-400-010 6,980

14-13-15-725-02-001 2,060

14-13-15-726-02-001 750

14-13-16-100-002 3,090

14-13-16-100-003 25,850

14-13-16-200-001 11,050

14-13-16-200-002 17,860

14-13-16-300-003 1,340

14-13-16-300-004 15,570

14-13-16-300-005 6,980

14-13-16-300-006 44,510

14-13-16-300-011 25,310

14-13-16-400-003 4,660

14-13-16-400-004 118,800

14-13-16-400-006 1,420

14-13-16-400-007 4,610

14-13-16-400-008 1,250

14-13-16-400-009 67,360

14-13-16-400-012 2,340

14-13-16-400-013 910

14-13-16-731-02-002 450

14-13-16-731-02-003 450

14-13-16-731-02-004 450

14-13-16-731-02-005 450

14-13-16-733-02-001 1,430

14-13-16-742-02-001 220

14-13-17-100-005 15,190

14-13-17-100-006 15,380

14-13-17-100-007 68,960

14-13-17-200-003 450

14-13-17-200-004 16,110

14-13-17-200-006 2,280

14-13-17-200-008 10,200

14-13-17-200-009 116,270

14-13-17-200-010 2,320

14-13-17-300-001 18,580

14-13-17-300-002 10,540

TWENHAFEL LYLE

RINEHART ELLA MARIE (MILLER)

MASCHHOFF WAYNE A & MARLENE A

DK LAND LLC

RINEHART ELLA MARIE

RINEHART ELLA MARIE

RINEHART ELLA MARIE (MILLER)

TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL

NEHRT BONITA L

TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL

KNUF LISA M

KUHL DAVID J

MASON KRISTA M

HUSMANN FARMS LLC

KARMEIER RALPH W & JULIA

TWENHAFEL LYLE

HUSMANN FARMS LLC

ROSE MARY L ET AL

KOCH TERRY L & DEBRA L

BEHRENS BENJAMIN & PENELOPE

PINGSTERHAUS MARK A & SARAH A

BECKEMEYER LORI A

NOTTMEYER LORINE E TRUST

NOTTMEYER LORRAINE KAY

VOSS KIMBERLEY K (ROSOL)

KARMEIER RALPH W & JULIA

POST OAK FARMS INC

ROSE MARY L ET AL

BECKEMEYER DANIEL J & LORI A TRUST

BECKEMEYER DANIEL J & LORI A TRUST

HUSMANN FARMS LLC

HUSMANN FARMS LLC

BEHRENS BENJAMIN & PENELOPE

BEHRENS BENJAMIN & PENELOPE

NOTTMEYER DUANE

HESEMAN KEITH

FEDER GERALD L TRUST

HESEMAN KEITH

WESSEL WILLARD & PATRICIA

WESSEL WILLARD & PATRICIA

DK LAND LLC

DK LAND LLC

S & D FARMS LTD

WESSEL WILLARD & PATRICIA

WESSEL WILLARD & PATRICIA

FEDER GERALD L TRUST

DK LAND LLC

BARGER BRIAN

FLEMING ANTHONY R & ALEXANDRA

GREFE ROBERT GENE & KAREN MARIE TRUST



14-13-17-300-003 27,730

14-13-17-400-003 2,080

14-13-17-400-005 2,190

14-13-17-739-02-001 390

14-13-17-739-02-004 780

14-13-17-739-02-005 200

14-13-17-739-02-006 200

14-13-17-739-03-002 170

14-13-17-739-03-003 170

14-13-18-100-001 5,740

14-13-18-100-002 8,110

14-13-18-100-003 710

14-13-18-100-004 4,420

14-13-18-100-005 360

14-13-18-100-006 13,410

14-13-18-100-007 15,220

14-13-18-100-008 14,390

14-13-18-100-009 8,600

14-13-18-100-011 44,430

14-13-18-200-002 52,800

14-13-18-200-005 8,480

14-13-18-200-007 1,430

14-13-18-200-009 15,400

14-13-18-200-015 10,300

14-13-18-200-018 8,210

14-13-18-200-019 43,020

14-13-18-200-020 230

14-13-18-300-001 24,370

14-13-18-300-005 19,140

14-13-18-300-007 152,390

14-13-18-300-008 6,910

14-13-18-300-009 123,040

14-13-18-300-010 311,970

14-13-18-400-008 113,020

14-13-18-400-010 10,530

14-13-18-400-011 172,330

14-13-19-100-003 4,710

14-13-19-100-004 58,910

14-13-19-100-005 3,900

14-13-19-100-010 15,440

14-13-19-100-011 111,360

14-13-19-200-001 16,890

14-13-19-200-005 8,080

14-13-19-200-006 988,410

14-13-19-300-003 1,360

14-13-19-300-007 220

14-13-19-300-008 1,210

14-13-19-300-009 22,830

14-13-19-300-013 58,670

14-13-20-100-003 2,000

SCHNITKER RODNEY E & BRADLEY H

SCHNITKER BRADLEY H

SCHNITKER BRADLEY H

ROBERT JOHN F & MARY L & RODNEY C

BRANDT TERRANCE M & CONNIE S

NOTHAUS PATRICK N & RHONDA D

SCHNITKER RODNEY E & BRADLEY H

MASCHHOFF WAYNE A & MARLENE A

DK LAND LLC

SCHNITKER RODNEY E & BRADLEY H

DK LAND LLC

MASCHHOFFS LLC

POST OAK FARMS INC

POST OAK FARMS INC

MASCHHOFF WAYNE A & MARLENE A TRUST

MASCHHOFF TRANSPORT LLC

SCHNITKER RODNEY E & BRADLEY H

LIGGETT IRA LEE & MICHELLE

BEER KIMBERLY BECKMANN

MASCHHOFF PORK FARM INC

HUTSON JOHANNA JOHNPETER

DK LAND LLC

DK LAND LLC

DK LAND LLC

SCHNITKER RODNEY E & BRADLEY H

SCHNITKER RODNEY E & BRADLEY H

BRANDT JAMES D JR

JOHNPETER SARAH LOUISE

DK LAND LLC

BECKMANN STEVEN SETHTON

SCHNITKER RODNEY E & BRADLEY H

H & E BRINKMANN FARM LLC

H & E BRINKMANN FARM LLC

KNOLHOFF GARY A

LIGGETT IRA LEE & MICHELLE

WEICK TROY D

KLOCKENKEMPER E J

SCHUETTE DONALD T TRUST

TWENHAFEL LYLE ET AL

BERRY RONALD O & HILLARY A

SCHNITKER RODNEY E & BRADLEY H

WUEBBELS SELMA

NEHRT BONITA L

TWENHAFEL LYLE & LIESEL

TWENHAFEL EUGENE

TWENHAFEL LYLE

TWENHAFEL LIESEL

HINCH DORIS TRUST

FOSTER CHET

SCHULTE RICK L & MICHELE M



14-13-20-100-004 7,290

14-13-20-100-005 13,470

14-13-20-200-002 20,410

14-13-20-200-004 6,160

14-13-20-200-005 8,900

14-13-20-300-001 4,370

14-13-20-300-002 12,950

14-13-20-300-004 140

14-13-20-400-006 5,700

14-13-21-100-003 11,650

14-13-21-100-007 9,880

14-13-21-100-011 33,320

14-13-21-200-002 9,380

14-13-21-200-005 67,080

14-13-21-200-006 9,120

14-13-21-400-001 2,490

14-13-21-400-002 1,090

14-13-21-736-02-001 730

14-13-21-737-02-004 480

14-13-21-738-01-001 1,330

14-13-22-100-001 62,680

14-13-22-100-002 4,950

14-13-22-100-004 56,370

14-13-22-100-006 2,990

14-13-22-100-007 5,960

14-13-22-100-008 730

14-13-22-100-009 660

14-13-22-100-010 1,190

14-13-22-200-002 5,260

14-13-22-200-003 5,000

14-13-22-200-004 7,680

14-13-22-200-005 2,260

14-13-22-200-007 7,360

14-13-22-200-008 31,350

14-13-22-200-009 21,920

14-13-22-300-005 1,250

14-13-22-300-008 2,180

14-13-22-300-012 4,810

14-13-22-400-003 640

14-13-22-400-005 2,420

14-13-22-400-008 1,600

14-13-22-400-012 2,430

14-13-22-400-013 640

14-13-22-738-01-001 2,000

14-13-22-739-01-001 670

14-13-22-739-02-002 160

14-13-22-739-02-018 430

14-13-23-100-001 10,120

14-13-23-100-002 9,890

14-13-23-100-004 2,900

STEWART LUVERNE L

HICKORY K FARM INC

BASSEN DEWAYNE & RANDAL S

ODIS PETROLEUM INC

ODIS PETROLEUM INC

WHAM CHARLES TRUST

BASSEN ROY F & REBECCA JEAN

HICKORY K FARM INC

DK LAND LLC

CARPENTER SHAWN J & JENNIFER J

ALLEN PAUL DEAN TRUSTEE

HICKORY K FARM INC

MICHAEL ROGER C & HOLZHAUER MARY LOU

BASSEN DEWAYNE & RANDAL S

BASSEN ROY F & REBECCA JEAN

HICKORY K FARM INC

HAAKE LINDA M

BASSEN DAVID B & BETH ANN

HICKORY K FARM INC

MEIER RALPH & FRANKIE

BASSEN ROY F & REBECCA JEAN

CARPENTER SHAWN J & JENNIFER J

MURRAY MARY ELLEN ET AL

ATHMER DANIEL A & DIANE

HAAKE LINDA M

HICKORY K FARM INC

PELUSO JOHN G JR & KIMBERLY

ODIS PETROLEUM INC

WESSEL WILLARD & PATRICIA

WESSEL WILLARD & PATRICIA

BASSEN ROY F & REBECCA JEAN

ATHMER DANIEL A & DIANE

FORTH KATHLEEN T

PELUSO JOHN G JR & KIMBERLY

PELUSO JOHN G JR & KIMBERLY

SIMONTON WILLIAM C TRUST #100

SIMONTON WILLIAM C TRUST #100

FORTH MARK R & KATHLEEN

NOTHAUS PATRICK N & RHONDA D

RICHARD DONNA

THOLE KATHRYN A TRUST

DULANEY VERNON R & DEBBIE

BRINKMANN DANIEL P

BRANDT MICHAEL R & AMY B (MONKEN)

DK LAND LLC

DK LAND LLC

THOLE KATHRYN A TRUST

MONKEN GUY WADE

THOLE KATHRYN A TRUST

DK LAND LLC



14-13-23-100-007 6,160

14-13-23-200-003 15,740

14-13-23-200-004 30,470

14-13-23-200-007 10,420

14-13-23-200-008 10,170

14-13-23-200-009 46,820

14-13-23-200-010 4,880

14-13-23-200-011 5,260

14-13-23-300-001 4,890

14-13-23-300-002 4,720

14-13-23-300-003 2,940

14-13-23-300-005 3,030

14-13-23-300-006 2,180

14-13-23-300-012 670

14-13-23-300-013 4,510

14-13-23-300-015 26,780

14-13-23-300-016 2,900

14-13-23-300-017 2,220

14-13-23-400-001 10,090

14-13-23-400-002 6,380

14-13-23-400-004 13,860

14-13-23-400-005 1,550

14-13-23-400-006 2,000

14-13-23-400-008 3,420

14-13-24-100-005 7,800

14-13-24-100-006 73,250

14-13-24-100-008 3,440

14-13-24-100-009 15,480

14-13-24-200-005 58,240

14-13-24-200-006 9,930

14-13-24-300-002 3,040

14-13-24-300-003 26,760

14-13-24-300-004 600

14-13-24-400-005 4,480

14-13-24-400-008 2,320

14-13-25-100-001 1,720

14-13-25-100-003 80

14-13-25-200-001 280

14-13-26-200-005 5,420

14-13-30-100-001 5,060

OKAW COON HUNTERS ASSOCIATION

KUHL DAVID J & REBECCA A

MASCHHOFF GARY A

TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH

TWENHAFEL FRIEDA TRUST

ROBERT BRADLEY

CARPENTER RACHEL & POTEET LAUREN

ROPE HORSE ACRES LLC

OBERMEIER ANGELA

LIPPERT FAMILY FARM TRUST

HERZING JASON MATTHEW

KUHL LEON J TRUST

NOTTMEYER DUANE

BASSEN RANDAL S & SHERRI L

KASTEN FARMS INC

HEMKER VIOLETA

OBERMEIER ANGELA

OBERMEIER ANGELA

BASSEN DEWAYNE A & RANDY S

BASSEN DEWAYNE

HESEMAN CANDACE

PROSISE JOSEPH G & PEGGY

LINTON DONALD E & DARLENE G

NOTTMEYER DENNIS & DEBRA

HICKORY K FARM INC

HICKORY K FARM INC

ATCHISON BRIAN K & ANGELIQUE M

BASSEN CLYDE M

BASSEN DEWAYNE & RANDEL

BASSEN DEWAYNE

R-Y RICHERT TRUST

HESEMAN CANDACE

R-Y RICHERT TRUST

LUEKING GLENN P & PAMELA J

HICKORY K FARM INC

BASSEN DEWAYNE A & RANDY S

BASSEN DEWAYNE A & RANDY S

PROSISE JOSEPH G & PEGGY

PROSISE JOSEPH G & PEGGY

LUEKING GLENN P & PAMELA J
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